PARTS
MANUAL

COMPRESSOR MODEL

XHP1070WCAT XHP1170WCAT
CODE: C CODE : A

Q@ IngersollRand.

e P 2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
U‘Iillty Equipment service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
P.O. Box 868 - 501 Sanford Ave

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in

to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of
either.

Book 22742951 (09/05)

Revised (09-12)

Mocksville, N.C. 27028



Doosan
Revised Date

Doosan
Disclaimer





Parts Ordering




GENERAL

This publication, which contains an illustrated parts breakdown, has been prepared as an aid
in locating those parts which may be required in the maintenance of the unit. Always insist on
genuine Ingersoll-Rand Company parts for your machine.

NOTICE

INGERSOLL-RAND Company can bear no responsibility for injury or damages
resulting directly from the use of non-approved repair parts.

Ingersoll-Rand Company service facilities and parts are available worldwide. Consult local
yellow pages or visit: www.portablepower.irco.com.

Special order parts may not be included in this manual. Contact the Mocksville Parts
Department with the unit serial number for assistance with these special parts.

Description

The illustrated parts breakdown illustrates and lists the various assemblies, subassemblies
and detailed parts which make up this particular machine. This covers the standard models
and the more popular options that are available.




Fasteners

Both SAE/inch and ISO/metric hardware have been used in the design and assembly of these
units. In the disassembly and reassembly of parts, extreme care must be taken to avoid
damaging threads by the use of wrong fasteners.

How to Order

Always specify the model and serial number of the unit.

Specify the part number and description.

Abbrevations used:

1. N.B = If needed.

2. M = Please indicate length when ordering.







TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Book
TITLE PAGE
Section A - Parts List
Fast Track Frame Assembly . ... .. A-2
LRG Fast Track Frame Assembly . .. ... ... . A-3
Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly . .. ... A-4
LRG Pedestal Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly. . . ... ... . . . .. A-5
LRG Shock Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly. . ........ ... .. . . . . i A-6
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e A-7
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e A-8
High Speed RUNNING Gear. . . . .. .. e e e e e e e e e e A-9
Fast TraCck WiriNg . . .. ..o e A-10
Fast TraCck WiriNg. . .. ..o e e A-11
Wagon Wheel RUNNING Gear. . . ... ... e e e e e e e e e A-12
Wagon Wheel RUNNING Gear. . . ... ... e e e e e e e e e e A-13
Wagon Wheel RUNNING Gear. . .. .. ...t e e e e e e A-14
Wagon Wheel RUNNING Gear. . .. .. ... e e e e e e e e A-15
ENgine ASsembly . . .. ..o A-16
EXhaust ASSEmMbIY . .. ..o A-17
HR2.5 Air End Complete . ... A-18
HR2.5 Air End Complete . ... e A-19
HR2.5 Air ENd Assembly . . ... e A-20
HR2.5 Air ENd Assembly . . ... e A-21
HR2.5 Air ENd Assembly . . ... e e A-22
HR2.5 Air ENd AssembIly . . ... A-23
HR2.5 Air ENd Assembly . . ... e e A-24
Starting Aid ASSEMbIY . . . . e A-25
Radiator and Oil CoOoler . . . . ... e A-26
Charge Air PIping. . ... e A-27
Radiator Piping . . ... .. A-28
High Speed Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping . ......... . . i i A-29
Wagon Wheel Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping. . . ... ... .. i e e A-30
High Speed Running Gear FUel Piping . .. ... .. o e e e et A-31
Wagon Wheel Running Gear FUel Piping . ... ... e e e e A-32
Air Intake and Filters . .. ... A-33
Separator Tank ASSembly . . . ... e A-34
Separator Tank ASsembly . . ... o e A-35
Separator Air PipiNg. . . .. A-36
A ENd PIPiNg . . oo A-37



TABLE OF CONTENTS
Parts Book

TITLE

Air ENd PIpiNg . . oo
AN PIPING .« .
AN PIDINg .« .
AN PIPINg .« .
AN PIPING .« . e
AN PIDINg .« .
HR 2.5 OIl PIpiNg . . ..o e e e
Minimum Pressure Check Valve Assembly . . . ... ..
Instrument Panel Assembly (Begins with S/N 332157) . . ... ... . i
Instrument Panel Assembly (Begins with S/N 332157) .. ... ... . i
Instrument Panel Assembly . . ... ..
Battery & MOUNLING . .. ... e
Common Enclosure ASsSembly. . ... ... e
Top ENClosure ASSembly . . . ..o
Fast Track ENCIOSUNE . . . . ..o e e e e e e
Wagon Wheel ENCIOSUre . . ... ... e
COoMMON ACOUSTHICS . . o ottt e e e e e e e e e e e
High Speed RUNNING Gear ACOUSLICS . . ..ottt e e e e e e e et
Wagon Wheel ACOUSHICS . . .. ... e e e e e e e
Decal LOCAtiON . . . . .
Decal LOCAtiON . . . . . e
Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly . .. ... .. . .
Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly . .. ...... .. . .
I AN PPN . « oottt e
I AN PPN . . oottt
IQ Cooler PipiNg. . . . oottt
IQ Filter PipiNg . . . o oot e e e
IQ Indicator PipiNg . . . ..ot
Engine Oil Drain Piping . . ... .o e e
Fuel Tank Drain Piping . ... ... e
Radiator Drain Piping. . .. ... e
Separator Tank Drain Piping . . . ... ..o e

Section B - Electrical Schematics

WiNNg Parts ListS . . . ..o e

Section B -

Control System Wiring Diagram. . . . ... ..ot
Control System Wiring Diagram. . . .. .. ... i e
Control System Wiring Diagram. . . . ... ... it e
IQ WINNG Diagram . . . .ot e e e e



Section A - Parts List

22742951



22742951_02

Fast Track Frame Assembly

Fast Track Frame Assembly

22742951_002_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

54760202 |Frame Assembly
54542543 |Bail, Lifting

96700901 |(Screw

22058283 |Drawbar

95996179 |Screw, Hex 1.00-8 X 3.50
95996187 |Nut, Lock 1.00-8

o e T e R T

ILJ MTMoOO ®@>

22742951



LRG Fast Track Frame Assembly
LRG Fast Track Frame Assembly

22742951_003_06/04_A

22742951 03

SHAKLES ARE WELDED TO FRAME

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SErXeIOmTMMOO ®@>

22055693
54542543
96700901
22053870
22053888
96727896
36879203
36879492
36879203
22054118
95939914
95941084

Frame Assembly

Ball, Lifting

Screw

Middle Support Assembly

LRG Edge Support Assembly

Screw (Through Edge Assembly To Frame)
Nut (Through Edge Assembly To Frame)
Screw (Through Sides of Edge Supports)
Nut (Through Sides of Edge Supports)
LRG Front Support Assembly

Screw (Through Slots of the Support)
Nut (To Screws Through Supports)

WON®OWONRNINMNNDODPR PR

22742951



22742951_04

Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly
Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly

22742951_004_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54501796 |Frame Assembly 1
B 54542543 |Bail, Lifting 1
C 96700901 |[Screw 6

22742951




LRG Pedestal Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly
LRG Pedestal Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly

22742951_005_06/04_A

22742951 05

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OTMMmMoO @ >

54501796
54542543
96700901
22051304
22053706
39179072
96701750

Frame Assembly
Bail, Lifting

Screw

Support, LRG
Crossmember, LRG
Screw, M16 X 50
Nut, M16

N DO PP

NN
B~ b

22742951



22742951_06

LRG Shock Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly
LRG Shock Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly

22742951_006_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54501796 |Frame Assembly 1
B 54542543 |Bail, Lifting 1
C 96700901 |[Screw 6
D 22112171 |Bar, Shock Mount Rest 8
E 22110761 |Support, Upper Shock Mount 4
F 36847002 |Isolator, Shear Mount 4
G 22110753 |Support, Lower Shock Mount 4
H 95994877 |Screw, Hex 1/2-20 X 2.0 16
J 39179072 |Bolt, M16 X 50 8
K 96701750 |Nut, M16 8
L 95954079 |Screw, Hex 1/2-20 X 1.0 16

A-6 22742951




High Speed Running Gear
High Speed Running Gear

L L

22742951_07

_..,:'Q,,.m-..ﬁ;;
NS ‘v

22742951_007_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

DO IUVUZZIr"«IOTMMOO®Tm>

36880235
36880219
36880243
36880250
36880193
36880284
36880201
36880227
35336700
36880136
95935011
95077608
35144336
36880151
36880144
36880128

Hanger, Rear
Bar, Equalizer
Bolt, Equalizer
Locknut
Hanger, Center
Spring, Leaf
Hanger, Front
Bolt, Shackle
Locknut

Bolt

Washer
Locknut

Screw
Bumper, Rubber
Jack, Dropleg
Eye, Pintle

PP NOBRMDDNOONANNNRINNRN

22742951



22742951_08
High Speed Running Gear

High Speed Running Gear

(AXB)

22742951_008_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36877991
B 22077515
36878049
35272150
22079032
36853091
36853109
36853117
36851624
36851616
36851608
36851590
36851632
36776813
36880268
36880292
36880300
36880318
36880326
36880334
95939955
36880342
35603190
35333830

Tire

Wheel

Clamp, Plate

Stud

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer, Lock
Inner Bearing Cup
Outer Bearing Cup
Inner Bearing
Outer Bearing
Seal

Cap, Dust

Hub Assembly
L.H. Electric Brake
R.H. Electric Brake
Shield, Bottom Dust
Shield, Top Dust
Bolt

Washer, Lock
Locknut

Chock, Wheel
Strap, Rubber

NNNNNPEPAEANMNNPPORPRPPRPEPRPEPNNPPOOOPRSPDDS

(<K XSE<KCHOWITOIUVZZrXeIOMMOO

>

22742951




High Speed Running Gear
High Speed Running Gear

22742951_009_06/04_A

22742951_09

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

QOQUZZIrXaIOMMUOUO®Y>

36895860
36922144
36788081
36787968
36859320
35367051
36893642
36893634
35367044
36894129
36896306
36880169
36880177
36880185
95934741

Light, License Plate

3 Light Assembly

Stop, Turn and Tail Light
Grommet (Use on Item C & E)
Stop, Turn and Tail Light
Yellow Light

Grommet (Use on Item F)
Grommet (Use on Item F)
Red Clearance Light
7-Way Connector

ID Bracket

Plate, U-Bolt

U-Bolt

Nut

Washer, Lock

o R~NEFPEPANMNNPAEPMONPREEPR

22742951



22742951_10
Fast Track Wiring

Fast Track Wiring

27 RHREAR BOT SIDE
CLEAR LAMP
RH TAIL
LAVP
RHTURN
RH FRONT TOP LAMP
CLEARANCE LAMP
o T ) RH STOP
T LAMP
RH TAIL
LAMP
3 RHFRONTSIDE REAR
e e /) CLEARANCELAWP IDENTIFICATION
LAMP BRN-14
)
> RED-14
BRN-16 /
WHT-14
WHT-16 LH FRONT SIDE
CLEARANCE LAMP
=~ BRN-16 BRN-14
S )
o o I 3)
> |
WHT6 LICENSE LAMP
e 5]
LH FRONT TOP L3 =>4 1 27) | LHTAL
CLEARANCE LAMP /L Lawp
GROUND i,
= > 3) WHT-16
g ‘ 27 | tHsTop
3 )
WHT-14 WHT-16 = Lw
BRN-16
BRN-16
[ ] L3 LHTAIL
i | Y s LAMP
6 . BRN-14 . BRN-14 .
s ‘ GR4 I 7 | LHTURN
3 i YEL-14 3w
4 RED-14 -
2 BLK-14 ® AUXCONN
7 BLU-14
L J 40—':; "\ LHREARBOT SIDE
RECEPTACLE — — CLEAR LAMP
ELECTRIC BRAKE
CONNECTION
12 VOLT UNIT BATTERY
~
ELECTRIC BRAKE ‘ ‘ ‘
CONNECTION
FASTENED TO TOW VEHICLE i BREAK AWAY SWITCH -
T [ GND
ELECTRIC BRAKE
CONNECTION

LEFT FRONT RIGHT FRONT
BRAKE CONNECTION BRAKE CONNECTION

LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
BRAKE CONNECTION BRAKE CONNECTION

22742951_010_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

54752308 |Lighting Harness
22639728 |Electric Brake Harness
22635387 |Break Away Switch Harness

e

A-10 22742951



22742951_11
Fast Track Wiring

Fast Track Wiring

GROUND
CWHITE)

TAIL, LICENSE PLATE
CLEARANCE LAMP
(BROWN)

AUX CLEARA®
(BLACK)

CE

RIGHT TURN
(GREEN)

— ELEC BRAKES
LEFT TURN

IF EQUIPPED
(YELLOW) (BLUE)

STOFR

(RED)

STOP. TAIL,& TURN LIGHT OPTION
(AS VIEWED FROM REAR OF SOCKET)

22742951 011_06/04_A

22742951 A-11



22742951_12

Wagon Wheel Running Gear
Wagon Wheel Running Gear

22742951_012_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

4T N IVDO TV ZZIr"aeIOTMMOO >

36504389
36140730
35588961
35221894
22131502
95717369
35221894
95338554
95934964
36851566
36851574
95673042
35319045
95018982
36719169
36719466
36719177
35111590

Rod, Tie

Nut, Jam

Ball Joint, Outer
Fitting, Lube

Axle, Front

Pin, Roll

Fitting, Lube

Pin, Roll

Washer

L.H. Knuckle Assembly
R.H. Knuckle Assembly
Pin, Roll

Pin, King

Pin, Cotter

Bracket

Spring

Bracket

Bolt, Shackle

NNNNNNNEPERERPBANPEPPRPEPNNNDDN

Continued.....

>
[EnY
N

22742951




Wagon Wheel Running Gear
Wagon Wheel Running Gear

22742951_012_06/04_A

00, RS
O

22742951_13

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
U 95318556 |Fitting, Lube 2
\ 35588755 |Pin, Center 1
W 95717377 |Pin, Roll 2
X 95934956 |Washer 2
Y 36719557 |Drawbar 1
Z 35107168 |Pin, Hinge 1
Al 95201455 |Pin, Cotter 2
A2 36753242 |Arm, Center 1
A3 35588953 |Balljoint, Inner 2
A4 35140722 |Nut, Jam 2
A5 36719219 |Latch 1
A6 35141167 |Spring 1
A7 95098703 |Pin, Roll 2
A8 22131502 |Front Axle Assembly 1
A9 22506273 |Rear Axle Assembly 1
Bl 36853042 |Tie Rod Assembly (Includes A, B, C, A3, A4) 2
22077515 |Wheel 4
36877991 |Tire 4
36878049 |Ring, Clamp 4

22742951



22742951_14

Wagon Wheel Running Gear
Wagon Wheel Running Gear

22742951_014_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95318556 |Fitting, Lube 2
B 35588839 |Rivet 2
C 35589241 |Plate, Front Clamp 2

22511174 |Plate, Rear Clamp 2
D 35111566 |Nut, Front 8

22513220 |Nut, Rear 8
E 22506273 |Axle, Rear 1
F 36719466 |Spring 2
G 35111590 |Bolt, Shackle 2
H 95018982 |Pin, Cotter 2
J 35834621 |U-Bolt, Front 4

36853059 |(U-Bolt, Rear 4
K 36853059 |[Hub Assembly (Includes Items N, L, A2) 2
L 36851673 |[Stud 8
M 36851590 |Outer Bearing 2
N 36851616 |Outer Race 2
P 36853109 |Washer, Flat 2
Q 36776821 |Nut 2

22742951




Wagon Wheel Running Gear
Wagon Wheel Running Gear

22742951_014_06/04_A

22742951_15

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
R 36776813 |Cap, Grease 4 ... Continued
S 95272902 |Pin, Cotter 4
T |36A2D326Z1|Bolt 8
U 95934741 |Washer, Flat 8
\ 95916573 |Nut 8
W 36776839 |Flange, Brake Mounting 2
X 36719177 |Bracket 2
Y 36719169 |Bracket 2
Z 36851608 |Inner Bearing 2
Al 36851624 |Inner Race 2
A2 36851632 |Seal 2
A3 22079032 |Nut, Cone 8
Ad 36776821 |[Washer, Lock 2
A5 95930723 |Bolt 8
A6 35374453 |Nut 8

22742951




22742951_16

Engine Assembly

Engine Assembly

22742951_016_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

w >

OO0

Zr X I OTmMm

95920708
36884047
22102859
22536940
22548101
35297340
35584556
35273937
35145077
54613351
96700919
35144344
22095525
22690952

22730014
22730022
22090526
35362268
35362235

Screw

Fan Assembly

Support, Guard

Engine, Cat C15 (1170)

Engine, Cat C15 (1070)

Nut

Mount, Rubber

Washer

Nut

Bracket, Engine

Screw

Screw

Turbo, Guard

Adapter

Engine Filters

Primary Fuel Filter - Filter and Seal
Primary Fuel Filter - Bowl Assembly
Secondary Fuel Filter

Water Filter

Qil Filter

PR NRPRPNRPRPRPRRERRERERO®

N

In Water Pump

22742951




Exhaust Assembly

Exhaust Assembly

22481907_017_06/04_A

22742951_17

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SrXeIOTMmOO

22085732
22085740
54738752
35127653
35611235
36880995
36879195
36799807
22079495
54629589
35851351
22098420
35313303
22104343
54721105

Pipe, Engine Turbo
Pipe, Exhaust (Standard)
Pipe, Exhaust (IQ)
Clamp

Support, Pipe
Screw

Nut

Clamp, Seal
Muffler

Step

Cap, Rain

Pipe, Exhaust
Clamp, Seal

Wrap, Exhaust

Kit, Wrap Wire Kit

PR RPRRRREN

22742951



22742951_18

HR2.5 Air End Complete

HR2.5 Air End Complete

22742951_018_06/04_A

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q
—
<

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

35375963
36884997
36754059
36884112
96700919
35273937
35375385
35584556
35273937
95935011
54613369
95941092
54540141
36897916
36795102
95934626
95923314
95934998
35288893

CHLVITOUZZIrXaeIOmTMMOO®@>X

Screw

Flange, Intake
Gasket

Valve, Butterfly
Screw

Washer, Snubber
Screw

Mount, Rubber
Washer, Snubber
Washer

Bracket, Mounting
Screw

Coupling
Bushing

Key

Screw

Nut

Washer, Flat
Pivot, Lever

NDNNNONNENEO®

P =
Srreg

e

Continued.....

>
[EnY
[0}

22742951




HR2.5 Air End Complete

HR2.5 Air End Complete

22742951_018_06/04_A

22742951_19

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Continued.....
\% 36898450 |Spacer 1
w 35375963 |[Screw 2
X 36898005 |Bracket, Air Cylinder 1
Y 95934907 |Washer, Flat 1
Z 35584689 |Cylinder, Air 1
Al 35288885 |Bushing 1
A2 95922894 |Nut, Jam 1
A3 35611680 |Bolt 1
A4 35605799 |Rod, Adjuster 1
A5 35300532 |Bearing, Rod End 1
A6 95926028 |Nut 1
A7 95923330 |Nut 1
A8 35145077 |Nut 2
A9 36876258 |Spring 1
Bl 35607910 |Lever, Regulation 1
B2 35264951 |Lever, Control 1
B3 95928917 |Screw, Set 1
B4 35611680 |Nut 1
B5 22377212 |Kit, Bushing with Cylinder AR

22742951



22742951_20

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

INPUT | GEAR SET

CFM|gpEED | PART NO.

HR2.5
A/E ASSY. NO.

1070 | 1800 | 36798973

36017549

1170 | 1800 | 54637837

36017556

22742951_020_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 96702295 |Bolt 4
B 39577648 |Cover, Oil Seal 1
C 35355536 |O-Ring 1
D 36795128 |Spacer 1
E 36793750 Case, Gear 1
F 96706262 |Bolt -
G 39929351 |Seal, Oil 1
H 36795169  |Nut, Lock 1
J 36511640 |Bearing 1
K 36795136 |Spacer 1
L See Gear Set Chart -
M 36792836 |Shatft, Drive 1
N 36795110 |Key 1
P 35610203 |Bearing 1
Q 36795151 |Shim Set 1
R 36795102 |Key 1
S 35372010 |Spacer 1
T 35272533 |Screw 16
U 36795144  |Spacer 1
V 36861367 Housing, Main 1
W 35336122 |Dowel 1
X 35272541 |Bolt -
Y 35355775 |O-Ring 1
Z 95650529 |Pin, Rall 1

>
N
(=

22742951




22742951_21

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

22742951_021_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35355833 |Set, Shim 1
B 35600105 |Bearing 2
C 35355767 |Set, Shim 1
D 35856418 Plate, Retaining 1
E 96716139 |Screw 6
F 36508414 Plate, Retaining 1
G 35311463 |Screw 3
H 96712187 |Screw 3
J 35355841 |Spacer 1
K 96701487 |Screw 6
L 35355825 |Set, Shim 1
M 35602457 Piston, Thrust 1
N 35605203 |Bearing 2
P 35355767 |Set, Shim 1
Q 36501013 |Plate Retainer 1
R See Gear Set Chart on Previous Page -
S 35355858 |Clamp, Plate 1
T 35355817 |Key 1
U 36017465 |Set, Rotor (1st Stage) 1
\% 95223178 |Snap Ring 1 |Continued.....

22742951



22742951_22

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

22742951_021_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
w 35600022 |Bearing 1
X 35300193 |Clamp, Plate 1
Y 35600030 Bearing, Roller 1
Z 35336122 |Dowel 1
Al 35355783 |O-Ring 1
A2 35336130 |Dowel 1
A3 36861193 Housing, Rotor 1
A4 96706080 |Screw 4
A5 36509388 |Plate, Cover 1
A6 35275742 |Gasket 1
A7 92398239 |Screw -
A8 35295344  |Screw -
A9 95340428 |Key 1
Bl 36861144  |Pump, Oil 1
B2 95000410 |O-Ring 1
B3 36854701 |Coupling 1
B4 36861557 |Plug 1
B5 36861847 |Spring 1
B6 36861839 |Piston 1
A-22 22742951




22742951_23

HR2.5 Air End Assembly
HR2.5 Air End Assembly

22742951_023_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35355791 |O-Ring 1
B 36738128 |Housing, Rear Bearing 1
C 35355874  |Set, Shim 1
D 35600113 |Bearing, Tapered Roller 2
E 35355957 Plate, Clamp 1
F 35311463  |Screw 3
G 95026290 |O-Ring 1
H 35355924  |Set, Shim 1
J 35856350 |Cover, Rear Bearing 1
K 96702295 |Screw 6
L 36851277 |Bolt 1
M 35864644 |Coupling 1
N 95069522  |Dowel 1
P 36847200 Clamp, Plate 1
Q 35600113 |Bearing, Tapered Roller 2
R 35355874  |Set, Shim 1
S 35355940 Piston, Thrust 1
T 96712179 |Bolt 4
] 36509388 Plate, Cover 1
V 35275742  |Gasket 1 |Continued.....

22742951



22742951_24

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

HR2.5 Air End Assembly

22742951_023_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
w 39125000 |Bolt 6
X 36864676 |Cover, Bearing 1
Y 95026290 |O-Ring 1
4 35355916 |Set, Shim 1
Al 35355817 |Key 1
A2 35336122 |Dowel 1
A3 36006732 |Rotor Set (2nd Stage) 1
A4 35336130 |Dowel 1
A5 35600014 Bearing, Roller 1
A6 35300201 |Plate, Clamp 1
A7 35311463 |Screw 1
A8 35355999 Plate, Retaining 1
A9 35273408 |Bolt 4
Bl 35355973 |Spacer, Bearing 1
B2 35355866 |Spacer 1
B3 35600022 Bearing, Roller 1
B4 35355965 |Plate, Retaining 1
B5 See Gear Set Chart On Page 20.
B6 96712179 |Screw

22742951




Starting Aid Assembly
Starting Aid Assembly

22742951 _025_06/04_A

22742951_25

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35103498 |Elbow 1
B 35132174 |Tubing 1
C 35306166 |Atomizer 1
D 35322908 |Screw 4
E 35103506 |Clamp 1
F 35103506 |Bracket Assembly 1
G 95043196 |Washer 4
H 92304500 |Nut 4
J 35112911 Cylinder, Ether 1
K 35290253 |Elbow 1
L 35316348 |Adapter 1
M 35306158 |Valve 1

35306182 |Starting Aid Kit Assembly

22742951



22742951_26

Radiator and Oil Cooler

Radiator and Oil Cooler

22742951_026_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54747373 |Fan Guard Assembly 1
B 54661426 |Plate, Cover 4
C 54661459 |Bracket 2
D 54665864 |Orifice, L.H. Fan 1
E 54665880 |Orifice, R.H. Fan 1
F 54669114 |Support, R.H. Shroud 1
G 54669098 |Support, Bottom Shroud 1
H 22098958  |Support, L.H. Shroud 1
J 22098941  |Support, L.H. Rear Shroud 1
K 54669106 |Support, Top Shroud 1
L 54521430 |Support, R.H. Rear Shroud 1
M 54521448 |Support, Top Rear Shroud 1
N 54501846 |Cooler Assembly 1
P 54501838 |Radiator 1
Q 54627161 |Cooler, Oil 2
R 22247399 |Cooler, Fuel 1
S 22247407 |Cooler, Charger Air 1
T 36881886  |Nut 9
U 96748033 |Screw 9
Vv 22494298 |lIsolater 3
W 22498299 |Spacer 2

>
N
o

22742951




Charge Air Piping
Charge Air Piping

22742951_027_06/04_A

22742951_27

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54639968 |Tube, Bottom A/C 1
B 54501846 Cooler, Air Charge 1
C 54444427 |Clamp 8
D 22716906 |Tube, Upper A/C 1
E 54422522 |Hose, Ribbed 4

22742951



22742951_28

o
o
o
o
o
o

Radiator Piping
Radiator Piping

22742951_028_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54642350 |Tube, Lower Radiator 1
B 95220844  |Clamp 2
C 54638101 |Tube, Upper Radiator 1
D 35330570 |Hose, Connector 4
E 54501838 |Radiator 1
F 95235131 |Clamp 2
G 35135458 |Hose, By-Pass (55 Inches) 1
H 35310598 |Fitting, Barbed 1
J 43212216 |Adapter 1
K 35285600 |Hose, Vent (52 Inches) 1
L 95264776 |Clamp 2
M 35222017 |Clamp 8
N 35366651 |Elbow 1
P 35326578 |Hose, Drain (110 Inches) 1
Q 35576115 |Valve, Ball 1
R 95953949  |Adapter 1
S 35326560 |Adapter 1
T 36845600 Bottle, Overflow 1
U 54660899 |Bracket 1
Y, 35253038 |Clamp 2
w 35360775 |Tubing (50 Inches) 1
X 22102339 |Switch, Level 1
Y 35316348 |Adapter 1

>
N
©

22742951




High Speed Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping

High Speed Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping

22742951_029_06/04_A

22742951_29

o

DRAWBAR

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22699201 Tank, R.H. Fuel 1
B 54594080 |Tank, L.H. Fuel 1
C 35356484  |Tubing (18 Inches) 1
D 92368687 |Screw 1
E 35253038 |Clamp 1
F 35369339 |Reducer 1
G 35322395 |Breather 1
H 35369354 |Elbow 1

22742951



22742951_29
Wagon Wheel Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping

Wagon Wheel Running Gear Fuel Tank Vent Piping

DRAWBAR

22742951_029_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22699219 Tank, R.H. Fuel 1
B 54594106 |Tank, L.H. Fuel 1
C 35356484  |Tubing (18 Inches) 1
D 92368687 |Screw 1
E 35253038 |Clamp 1
F 35369339 |Reducer 1
G 35322395 |Breather 1
H 35369354 |Elbow 1

A-30 22742951



High Speed Running Gear Fuel Piping

22742951 30

High Speed Running Gear Fuel Piping

22742951_030_06/04_A

DRAWBAR

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35279801 |Elbow 1
B 35305499 |Hose Assembly 1
C Fuel Return on Engine -
D Into Fuel filter on Engine -
E 35136548 |Hose Assembly (HSRG) 1

35325083 |Hose Assembly (Wagon Wheel) 1
F 35286756 |Elbow 1
G 22060156 |Hose Assembly (HSRG) 1

22060149 |Hose Assembly (Wagon Wheel) 1
H 35309210 |Elbow 1
J 35305622 |Elbow 1
K 36845014 |Cap, Fuel Tank 1
L 35389964 Gasket, Cover 1
M 35389972  |Filler, Neck And Cover 1
N 36845022 |Strainer, Fuel Tank 1
P 35144328 |Screw 10
Q 22062566 |Cover, Fuel Tank Clean-out 1

54672811 |Sender, Fuel Level 1

22742951



2274295130

Wagon Wheel Running Gear Fuel Piping

Wagon Wheel Running Gear Fuel Piping

22742951_030_06/04_A

o

DRAWBAR

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35279801 |Elbow 1
B 35305499 |Hose Assembly 1
C Fuel Return on Engine -
D Into Fuel filter on Engine -
E 35136548 |Hose Assembly (HSRG) 1

35325083 |Hose Assembly (Wagon Wheel) 1
F 35286756 |Elbow 1
G 22060156 |Hose Assembly (HSRG) 1

22060149 |Hose Assembly (Wagon Wheel) 1
H 35309210 |Elbow 1
J 35305622 |Elbow 1
K 36845014 |Cap, Fuel Tank 1
L 35389964 Gasket, Cover 1
M 35389972  |Filler, Neck And Cover 1
N 36845022 |Strainer, Fuel Tank 1
P 35144328 |Screw 10
Q 22062566 |Cover, Fuel Tank Clean-out 1

54672811 |Sender, Fuel Level 1

22742951




Air Intake and Filters

Air Intake and Filters

22742951_031_06/04_A

22742951_31

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36879815 Bracket, Air Cleaner 1
B 36880995 |Screw 12
C 36879195  [Nut 12
D 35161025 |Clamp 1
E 35583236 |Elbow, Rubber 1
F 36505790 |Tube 1
G 35112630 |Elbow, Rubber 1
H 36794964 |Tube 1
J 35112630 |Elbow, Rubber 1
K 35505866 |Tube 1
L 35119858 |Clamp 1
M 35141290 |Hose, Hump 1
N 35129071 |Clamp 1
P 35120260 Hose, Hump 1
Q 35129071 |Clamp 4
R 36864726 |Tube 1
S 36867778 Evacuator 2
T 36864361 |Element, Primary 2
] 36864379 Element, Safety 2
\% 35388982  |Nut, Wing 4
w 36864346  |Air Cleaner assembly 2
X 35120211 |Elbow, Rubber 1

36847838  |Switch, Air Filter 2

22742951



22742951_32
Separator Tank Assembly

Separator Tank Assembly

22472951_032_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95219747 |Connector 1
B 36878254 |Hose Assembly 1
C 35294750 |Elbow 1
D 36879203  |Nut 2
E 22068837 |Glass, Sight 1
F 36860468 |Elbow 2
G 36879492 |Screw 4
H 95934386 |Screw 8
J 54634839 |Discharge Hose Assembly 1
K 22163729 |Discharge Hose 1
L 35376094  |Screw 8
M 95225116 |Gasket 3
N 35324649 |Gasket 2
P 36762250 |Element, Separator 1
Q 54629159 Cover, Tank 1
R 95934170 |Screw 16
S 54629134 |Tank, Separator 1
T 35277797 |O-Ring 1 |Continued.....

>
w
~

22742951




Separator Tank Assembly

Separator Tank Assembly

22742951_032_06/04_A

22742951 33

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Continued.....

U 35802933  |Plug, Oil Fill 1
Vv 95953410 |Tee 1
w 95953949 |Adapter 1
X 35596733 |Valve, Safety 1
Y 95944104 |Elbow 1
z 36762821 |Nipple 1
Al 35261155 |Clamp 1
A2 54744156 |Pipe, Safety Valve 1
A3 36883585 |Clamp 2
A4 95928040 |Nipple 1
A5 36843720 |Valve, Check 1
35392281 |Spring 1
35392299 |Seat 1
A6 36898922 |Sensor, Temperature 1
A7 36757581 Switch, Pressure 1
A8 95930301 |Bushing 1

22742951



22742951 33

Separator Tank Assembly

Separator Tank Assembly

22742951_032_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Continued.....
A9 35283464  |Elbow, 90 Degree 1
37081528 |.063 Orifice 1
B1 35593201 Tube, Scavenge 1
B2 35329309 |Fitting, Lenz 1

22742951




Separator Air Piping
Separator Air Piping

22742951_034_06/04_A

22742951_34

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95935003 |Washer 4
B 95922902  [Nut 4
C 54668314  |Support, Pipe 1
D 35130293 |Screw 4
E 36898120 |Pipe 1
F 95929089 |Screw 8
G 54687504 |Valve, Minimum Pressure 1
H 36799419 |Clamp 1
J 35586288 |Clamp 1
K 54703160 |Pipe 1
L 95929089 |Screw 4
M 95358040 |O-Ring 1
N 95940946 |Nipple 2
P 36755718 |Valve, Ball 1
Q 95916581 |Elbow 1
R 54393210 |Nipple 1

22742951



22742951 35

Air End Piping
Air End Piping
M20-6H¥ 29 95303376
OR LIFTING CONNECTOR

M20-6H¥ 29
FOR LIFTING

565A1053V
PLUG
9/16-18
35273827
ELBOW 30*
9/16-18X-6J
4.
S?ESPILTTSER 36858108 TUBE
2X 36860336 SEAL
ELEMENT

35364991
CONN, ORIF .093
2/16-18X-6J

2X 36798205
COVER

39882741 TUBE
FILTER OUTLET
Jsazpzz!

X 1/72-13X1.50 HEX

35279801

ELBOW 30~

3/4-16X8J
36858139 TUBE
ZNO STG MALE
BRG SCAV.

35279827
ELBOW 20°
a9/16-18X-6J

35286954

CONNECTOR
778 -14X-1QJ

35858140 TUBE
2ND 5TG MALE — Z

D1SCH BRG

S6SAI053V
LU
35581909

G
9/16-18
ELB, ORIF .13
g%ﬁ%}'sscsf'oa 2/16-18X-6J
/16 -18X-8) EEE%‘IOS“I

L
A74-16

36858157 TUuBE

2ND STG MA&F [NL BRG
BRKT 35118033
CLAMP 36867109

SCR 35144328

NUT 35144492

22742951_035_06/04_A

A-38 22742951



22742951_36
Air End Piping
Air End Piping

20A1IC2M225
O-RING

SESAI053V
PLUG

16861540
ELBOW 90°
I 5/16-12X-12T 36861557
/_PLUG
7/8-i4 a5 FT, LBS. TORQUE

4 BOLTS

39882733 TUBE
PUMP OUTLET

23
8X 1/2-13X2.0 HEX

35279827

ELBOW 90"

3/16-18X-6J 3
3529643

6a581i6 TUB : I CONNECTOR

JSFT R BRG ) oy [ I/4-16X-12J

36858165 TUBE

35279827
PRESS RELIEF

ELBOW S0°
9/16-18X-6J

\ o < ¥ Sy,
X , 20A1IC2M225

sepoptes T
20A1IC2ZM222

DISCH BRG 1!3' A
35581909 el
ELB, ORIF_ .13 [\
9/16-18X-6J 144423513

ELBOW 90*

[ 7/8-12%-24]

35279927
ELEOW 90°*
/16-18X-6J

20ALIC2M225
O-RING

ZONNECTOR
iBX - 35581909
gg;ei?sgx"u 0 ELB, ORIF .13
SWIVEL 90°* g B/6-i85-6J 5092279
3/4-16%-8J 35287895 36858132 TUBE STRAINER ASSY
19A7 92421 CONNECTOR IST STG M&F 14A5C 1012}
NIPPLE 1" NPT 9/16-18X-8) INL BRG 4X WASHER
565A1053V USE CLAMP 3686709 35azDz2|
IOSA7MSZ} PLUG SCR 36769024 ;X 172-13X1.50 HEX
TEE STR I~ NPT 971618 WSH 12M5L 23M3 0557;;(7397
35279835 35370063
ELBOW 45° SCREEN
9/16-18X-6J
36845030 36845055
2% PRESS RLF vLV SHIELD PRESS RLF
Ty
36861649 TUBE
ST6 FEM b

ZND 5T6
BRG SCAV

22742951_036_06/04_A

22742951



22742951_37

Air Piping

Air Piping

?

o/'

BUTTERFLY VALVE @
& SPEED CONTROL

AIR CYLINDER

_'?OUT

@»E.-.

— 3@
Oall

—
IS,
®®

®

I

@

@’

SEPARATOR
TANK

”E@

COMPRESSOR

22742951_037_06/04_A

ENGINE BLOCK

Lgf

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36850691 |24V Compressor 1
B 35288034 |Hose Assembly 1
C 95287629 |Adapter 1
D 35283472 |Connector 1
E 95954095 |Elbow 1
F 35584689 |Cylinder, Air 1
G 35248145 |Valve, Check 1
H 95953493  |Nipple 1
J 95930301 |Bushing 1
K 35321272 |Tee 1
L 35290253 |Elbow 1
M 35323724 |Hose Assembly 1
N 35282912 |Hose Assembly 1
P 35283472 |Connector 1
Q 35248319 |Orifice (.094) 1
R 35284538 |Hose Assembly 1
S 35279934  |Elbow 1
T 35283100 |Elbow 1 |Continued.....

>
N
o

22742951




Air Piping
Air Piping

S .

22742951 38

@:,,mg “ 4 “
=5 n® ‘ -
® | = 2@
) ¢ —— |
T &
s
|
ﬁ"
)
@ -»--a/_ &
elowm -
BT:"#‘ © © g
_f\i‘ ;u -®
1T @)
.\D ; %‘;E s g‘
onn & 19

22742951_037_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
U 54720719 |Adapter 1
Y, 35279934  |Elbow 1
W 35321272 Tee 1
X 35284082 |Connector 1
Y 36842318 |Valve, Solenoid 1
4 36793776  |Nipple 3
Al 35325133 |Valve, Safety 1
A2 95954293 |Cross 1
A3 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
A4 35114545 |Tee 1
A5 95930301 |Bushing 1
A6 36920825 |100 psi Transducer 1
A7 35311471 |Hose Assembly 1
A8 35324839 |Valve, Ball 1
A9 35336139  |Fitting, Bulkhead 1
Bl 35367846 |Connector 1
B2 35282961 |Hose Assembly 1 |Continued.....

22742951



22742951 _39

Air Piping

Air Piping

?

o/'

BUTTERFLY VALVE
& SPEED CONTROL

AIR CYLINDER

—
Onl1de
== ©® g
® | — 2@
D ¢ —— H
T ®
€
b
ﬁ
3R
® ®+
@@% 5
| AN \5“ -©

”E@

COMPRESSOR

22742951_037_06/04_A

ENGINE BLOCK

i

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

..... Continued

B3 35283092 |Tee 1

B4 36852499  |Fitting, Bulkhead 1

B5 35283068 |Elbow 1

B6 35282979 |Hose Assembly 1

B7 35284082 |Connector 1

B8 35280098 |Elbow 1

B9 35294701 |Hose Assembly 1

Ci 35296391 |Connector 1

Cc2 35322592 |Hose Assembly 1

C3 95642484 |Tee 1

C4 35299734 |Reducer 1

C5 35287895 |Connector 1

C6 35310960 |Hose Assembly 1

Cc7 35283464 |Elbow 1

C8 35295179 |Hose Assembly 1

C9 35309210 |Elbow 1

D1 35316405 |Anti-Rumble Valve 1 |Continued.....

22742951




Air Piping
Air Piping

S .

@:,,mg “ 4 “
=5 n® ‘ -
® | = 2@
) ¢ —— |
T &
s
|
fﬁ"
)
@ -»--a/_ &
elowm -
BT:"#‘ © © g
_f\i‘ ;u @
T=®
.\D ; %‘;E s g‘
e ' J

22742951_037_06/04_A

22742951_40

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

..... Continued

D2 35286426 Connector 1

D3 35252782 |Hose Assembly 1

D4 35283472 |Connector 1

D5 35849215 |Valve, Auto Blowdown 1

D6 35294735 |Elbow 1

D7 35290147 |Connector 1

D8 95944633  |Bushing 1

D9 35287739 |[Tee 1

El 35114545 Tee 1

E2 35365774 |Reducer 1

E3 35311471 |Hose Assembly 1

E4 35284082 |Connector 1

E5 35322346 |Orifice (.156) 1

E6 95948501 |Adapter 1

E7 35132299 |Silencer 1

ES8 35376110 |Hose Assembly 1

E9 35283092 |Tee 1 |Continued.....

22742951



22742951_41

Air Piping

Air Piping
— 1
(]Lﬁi
(Fe) r1a
| 21—
&ler®
3@ @)
i
SEP_.P‘:?:\'IDR
o
— I
@)t o
@]
@ @ i/"
@ 66 of v
B (R @®G& , ,@u
© @ " ;.\ '..E.' —©
[
ik @Y. g
[pe 0 o9 Kyt
.‘-“_ cou:r::sson ®' _ J
®
22742951 037_06/04_A
ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
..... Continued
F1 35282946 |Hose Assembly 1
F2 35283100 |Elbow 1
F3 35294743 |Elbow 1
F4 36842300 |Valve, Solenoid 1
F5 35368927 Connector 1
F6 35321165 Reducer 1
F7 35301126 Elbow 1
F8 35315795 Valve, Pressure 1
Fo 95944575  |Nipple 1
G1 35301506 |Elbow 1
G2 35287739 |Tee 1
G3 95219747 |Adapter 1
G4 95930301 |Bushing 1
G5 54765946 Transducer 1
G6 95010906 |Coupling 1
G7 95953493 |Nipple 1

22742951




HR 2.5 QOil Piping
HR 2.5 Oil Piping

a® «a

22742951_042_06/04_A

22742951_42

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36885887 |Valve, 75 psi Relief 1
B 36897155 |Manifold, Oll 1
C 36786580 |Gasket 1
D 36897940 |Valve, Oil temperature By-Pass (Mixing Valve)| 1

39207402 |150° F Element 1

22201271 |Seal, Lip 1

22201289 |Screw, Lip Seal 1

95000477 |O-Ring 1
E 95431292 |Elbow 1
F 95357976 |O-Ring 4
G 95279329 |Connector 1
H 54638382 |Tube Assembly 1
J 22468516 |Tube Assembly 1
K 54628177 |Tube Assembly 1
L 54638374 |Tube Assembly 1
M 95920708 |Screw 8
N 35130863 |Hose Assembly 1
P 95934733  |Washer 8
Q 35323492 |Flange, Split 4

22742951



22742951_43

Minimum Pressure Check Valve Assembly

Minimum Pressure Check Valve Assembly

22742951_043_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54699731 |Body, Check Valve 1
B 54699764 |Check Valve Assembly 1
C 54699749 |Spring, Check Valve 1
D 54699772 |Piston 1
E 54699756 |O-Ring 1
F 54699798 |Spring, Main 1
G 54699780 |Cap 1
A-46 22742951




Instrument Panel Assembly

Instrument Panel Assembly

22742951_046_06/04_A

@

[~ 7 7 7

22742951_46

f

ITEM| COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22053896 |Switch, Lamps 1
B 22054050 |[Switch, Heather 1
C 22054142 |Plug, Switch 5
D 22054076 |Switch, After Warm-Up 1
E 22105571 |Panel, Instrument 1
F 22277057 |Gage, Engine Oil Pressure 1
G 22055800 |Overlay, Module 1
H 36841153 |Gage, Voltage 1
J 22327266 |Gage, Air Discharge Temperature 1
K 22327266 |Gage, Water Temperature From S/n 3391521 1
Continued.....

22742951



22742951_46

Instrument Panel Assembly

Instrument Panel Assembly

. [@/
SRR
SH e
Uy .
Uy
i
U
,/Q g : )
22742951_046_06/04_A
ITEM| COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
L 22050991 |Gage, Fuel Level 1 ... Continued
M 36852622 |Light, Instrument Panel 1
N 35365386 |Screw 3
P 36840908 [Hinge 1
Q 35144492 |Nut 3
R 95928800 |Nut 4
S 22173579 |Module, Wedge 1
T 22134118 |Knob, Switch 1
] 22127385 |Switch, Starter 1
V 36844124 |Screw, Quarter Turn 6
w 35369180 |Retainer 6
X 22055883 |Tachometer 1
Y 54766704 |Hourmeter 1

22742951




I

Instrument Panel Assembly

Instrument Panel Assembly

22742951_47

N
i °l &
o )
ERCHNG
22742951 047_06/04_A
ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 95923314  |[Nut 2
B 95934998 |Washer 2
C 35327311  |Spring 2
D 92368687 |Screw 7
E 35327303 |Eyebolt 2
F 36738565 Door, Instrument Panel 1
G 36740405 |Hinge 1
H 22475677 Panel, Vertical 1
J 35314582 |Receptacle, Clip-On 3

22742951



22742951_48

Battery & Mounting
Battery & Mounting

22742951_048_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36870350 |Tray, Battery 1
B 35225788 |Battery 2
C 54715479 |Stud 4
D 95935037 |Washer 8
E 95923322  |Nut 8
F 35562156 |Frame 2
G 35108216 |Clip 4
H 36780609 Cable, Negative 1
J 35128982 |Cable, Jumper 1
K 54765375 |Cable, Positive 1
L 36896975  |Switch, Master Cut-Off 1
M 54737400 |Bracket, Switch 1
N 35279025 |Screw 2
P 54765383 Cable, Master Switch 1
Q 54706825 |Cover, Battery 1

35578194  |Ground Strap From Starter 1
35293075 |Ground Strap To RH of Engine 1

22742951




22742951_49

Common Enclosure Assembly

Common Enclosure Assembly

i

22742951_049_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36793602 Latch, Door Slam 5
B 54576871 Brace, Front Panel 1
C 22055743 Panel, L.H. Front 1
D 22055750 Panel, R.H. Front 1
E 36863363 Door, Front 1
F 54718184 Brace, Front 6
G 54587944 Grille, L.H. Front Side 1
H 36863413 |Hinge 5
J 36863660 |Door, Side 1
K 54587969 Panel, Center 1
L 36863652 |Door, Side 1
M 54587977 Panel, L.H. Rear Side 1
N 54663240 Panel, Rear Side 1
P 54587985 |Panel, R.H. Rear Side 1
Q 36863371 |Angle, Door Drip 6
R 54587951 Grille, R.H. Front Side 1
S 36849925 |Latch, Door 5

22742951 A-51




2274295150

Top Enclosure Assembly

Top Enclosure Assembly

22742951_050_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54576970 Cap, Front End 1
B 36755981 Cap, Corner 4
C 54690110 |Cap, L.H. Front Side 1
D 36755742 Bracket, Filler 6
E 54690128 Cap, L.H. Rear Side 1
F 54584784 |Cap, Rear End 1
G 54747316 Brace, Top Foam 8
H 54747324 Brace, Top Foam 8
J 54663224 |Cap, R.H. Front Top 1
K 54663232 |Cap, R.H. Rear Top 1
L 54700091 Brace, Center Roof 2
M 54599915 |Panel, Front Top 1
N 54599923 Panel, 2nd and 4th Top 1
P 54599931 Panel, Center Top 1
Q 54599949 |Panel, Rear Top 1
R 54690136 Plate, Radiator Fill 1
S 35131051 Latch, Door 1
T 36864403 |Door, Roof 1
U 36864304 |Cable 1
V 36864288 Hinge, Door 1

>
a1
N

22742951




Fast Track Enclosure

Fast Track Enclosure

22742951_052_06/04_A

22742951_51

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54640982 |Baffle, L.H. Outside 1
B 54641022 |Strip, Support 1
C 54640966 |Baffle, L.H. Inside 1
D 54640974 |Baffle, R.H. Inside 1
E 54641006 Plate, Tie 1
F 54672761 Panel, R.H. Rear 1
G 54718184 Strip, Foam Retention 6
H 54663299 Panel, R.H. Rear Corner 1
J 54672779 Door, Rear 1

36793602 Latch, Door Slam 1
K 54692744  |Hinge 1
L 54663281 Panel, L.H. Rear Corner 1
M 54576921 |Strip, Panel Support 1
N 54672753 Panel, L.H. Rear Side 1

Note: All Other Enclosure Parts Are Shown
on Common Enclosure Drawing

22742951



22742951_52

Wagon Wheel Enclosure

Wagon Wheel Enclosure

22742951_052_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54688239 |Baffle, R.H. 1
B 54688221 |Baffle, L.H. 1
C 54641022 |Support, Baffle 4
D 54688247 |Baffle, Outside 2
E 54718184 Strap, Foam 6
F 54663265 Panel, L.H. Rear Side 1
G 54576921 |Angle, Rear Mounting 1
H 54576954 Panel, L.H. Rear 1
J 36863363 |Door, Rear 1

36793602 |Latch, Slam 1
36863413 |Hinge 1
K 54576962 Panel, R.H. Rear 1
L 54663273 |Panel, R.H. Side 1
M 54641006 |Plate, Tie 2
N 36849925 |Holder, Door 1
Note: All Other Enclosure Parts Are Shown
on Common Enclosure Drawing
A-54 22742951




Common Acoustics

Common Acoustics

22742951_053_06/04_A

22742951 53

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54721204 |Foam, L.H. Front Top 1
B 54719703 Foam, Door 2
C 54719711 Foam, Door 3
D 54719646 Foam, Center Panel 2
E 54719695 |Foam, L.H. Side 1
F 54759519 |Fiberglass, R.H./L.H. Rear Side 4
G 54759527 |Fiberglass, Rear 2
H 54721675 Foam, R.H. Front 1
J 54720065 |Foam, Door 2
K 54719661 Foam, Center Door 5
L 54720057 Foam, Door 3
M 54719653 Foam, R.H. Rear Side 1
N 54699046 |Foam, Top 7
P 54699087 Foam, Center Top 2
Q 54710041 |Foam, Rear Top 1

22742951



22742951_54

High Speed Running Gear Acoustics
High Speed Running Gear Acoustics

22742951 _54_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54675848 |Foam, Splitter Baffle 2
B 54675830 |Foam, Splitter Baffle 1
C 54675822 |Foam, L.H. Baffle 1
D 54675806 Foam, L.H. Baffle 1
E 54675814 |Foam, L.H. 1
F 54685334 |Foam, R.H. 1
G 54685326 Foam, R.H. 1
H 54759550 Fiberglass, Bottom Door 1
J 54759543 Fiberglass, Center Door 1
K 54759535 |Fiberglass, Top Door 1

A-56 22742951




Wagon Wheel Acoustics

Wagon Wheel Acoustics

22742951_055_06/04_A

22742951 55

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54691134 |Foam, L.H. Splitter Baffle 1
B 54691175 Foam, L.H. Splitter Baffle 1
C 54691118 |Foam, Splitter Baffle 1
D 54691191 Foam, R.H. Splitter Baffle 1
E 54691159 Foam, R.H. Splitter Baffle 1
F 54691126 Foam, L.H. Baffle 1
G 54691167 |Foam, L.H. Baffle 1
H 54691183 |Foam, R.H. Baffle 1
J 54691142 Foam, R.H. Baffle 1
K 54670459 Fiberglass, Bottom Door 1
L 54760442 Fiberglass, Middle Door 1
M 54760434 |Fiberglass, Top Door 1

22742951



22742951 56

Decal Location

Decal Location

22742951_056_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54568803 |Towing Decal (High Speed Running Gear) 1
B 54629902 |3-Part Warning Decal 1
C 22055701 |Towing Decal (Wagon Wheel) 1
D 54568787 |Improper Operation Decal 1
E 54568779 |Rotating Fan Decal 4
F 54749205 |No Weld decal 4
G 54604939 |Fall Off Unit Decal 4
H 36514602 |Noise Emission Decal 1
J 54568761 |High Pressure Fluid Decal 2
K 54604962 |Radiator Fill Decal 1
L 54699400 |Lift Point Decal 2
M 22383319 |QOil Level Decal 1
N 54604970 |Qil Fill decal 1
P 54568795 |High Pressure Air Decal 1
Q 22054365 |IQ Operation Decal 1

A-58

22742951




Decal Location

Decal Location

22742951_57

Q ©
o 9
all
- —®
| —

22742951_057_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54604988 |Door Under Pressure Decal 1
B 54625207 |Diesel Fuel Decal 2
C 54568753 |Battery Gas Decal 1

22742951



22742951 58

Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly ( Option)
Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly ( Option )

22742951_058_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95941100 |Screw 2
B 36847432 Bracket, RH Lever 1
C 36782878 |Lever, Brake 1
D 35603224 Plate, Spacer 2
E | - Spacer, (Furnished with Lever) 2
F 35603208 |[Clevis, Brake Lever 1
G 36879203  [Nut 4
H 36877793 |Screw 4
J 36847440 Bracket, LH Lever 1
K 36879195  [Nut 2
L 36786887 |Bracket, LH Cable Latch 1

36786895 |Bracket, RH Cable Latch 1
M 95916573  [Nut 8
N 95934741 |Washer 8
P 36782035 |Arm, Brake 2
Q 36783785 |Pin, Clevis 2
R 36786697 |Bushing 2
S 95935037 |Washer 2
T 95928867 |Pin, Cotter 2
U 36880995 |Screw 2
\ 36783306 |Bracket, Front Cable Latch 1
W 35145077  |[Nut 2

A -60 22742951




Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly ( Option)
Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly ( Option )

22742951_059_06/04_A

22742951 59

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36782878 Lever, Brake 1
B 35603208 Clevis, Brake Lever 1
C 95935086  |[Nut 2
D 35603182 |Rod, Link 1
E 35118728  [Nut 2
F 35603216 Equalizer, Clevis 1
G 35602846 |Equalizer, Cable 1
H 35357151 |Pin, Clevis 3
J 95934998 |Washer 3
K 95928867 |Pin, Cotter 3
L 36783306 Bracket, Front Cable Latch 1
M 22064141 |Cable, LH Brake 1
N 22064000 |[Cable, RH Brake 1

22742951



22742951_60

IQ Air Piping ( Option)

IQ Air Piping ( Option)

22742951_060_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36799419 |U-Bolt 2
B 95935003 |Washer 8
C 95922902  |Nut 8
D 35586288 |Clamp 2
E 36898120 |Pipe, Service 2
F 54687504 |Valve, Minimum Pressure ( No PED ) 2
22207526 |Valve, Minimum Pressure ( With PED ) 2
G 95927273 |Screw 36
H 35130293 |Screw 8
J 95357976 |O-Ring 11
K 22104525 Pipe 1
L 54735055 |Pipe 1
M 35113646 |Clamp 1
N 54734983 |Pipe 1
P 36893220 |Adapter, Flange 3
Q 95940946 |Nipple 6
R 54738992 |Filter, Secondary 1
S 54739040 |Element, Filter 1 |Continued.....
A-62 22742951




IQ Air Piping ( Option)
IQ Air Piping ( Option)

22742951_060_06/04_A

22742951_61

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
T 54731625 Filter, Primary 1 ... Continued
U 54739032 |Element, Filter 1
\% 54731617 |Separator, Water 1
w 54735097 |Pipe 1
X 54735204 |Kit, Bracket / Wedge 1
Y 54739008 |Kit, Wedge 1
Z 54732250 Bracket, Filters 1
Al 54699145 |Cooler Assembly 1
A2 54700943 |Louver Assembly 1
A3 22104533 |Pipe 1
A4 22097489 Pipe, Manifold 1
A5 54668314 |Support, Pipe 2
A6 95929089 |Screw 32
A7 95954814 Elbow 2
A8 95953790 |Nipple 2
A9 95951398 |Bushing 2
Bl 36755718 |Valve, Ball 4
B2 54393210 |Nipple 1

22742951



22742951_62

IQ Cooler Piping ( Option )

IQ Cooler Piping ( Option )

AFTERCOOCLER

22742951_062_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A To Side Outlet of Tee LH Side of Auto-
Blowdown Valve
B 35284082 Connector 1
C 35310994 |Hose Assembly 1
D 35282987 |Hose Assembly 1
E 35322379 |Valve, Blowdown 1
35379064 |Diaphragm Kit 1
F 35367846 |Reducer 1
G 35284082 Connector 1
H 35283050 |[Tee 1
J 35284082 Connector 1
K 35248319 |Oirifice, .094 1
36898922 |Probe, Temperature 1

22742951




22742951_63
IQ Filter Piping ( Option )

IQ Filter Piping ( Option )

SECONDARY FILTER PRIMARY FILTER

EXHAUST PIPE

WATER S8EPARATOR

- ®

6
!

QTZ?T

{

4

O
@)

=

I

5
:

©
@_mm
©

22742951_063_06/04_A
ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54731617 Separator, Water 1
B 95245353  |Adapter 1
C 95772562 |Nipple 1
D 36844579 |Y-Strainer 1
E 95940748 |Bushing 1
F 37081528 |Oirifice 1
G 35283472 Connector 1
H 36882223 |[Tee 1
J 95452025 |Nipple 1
K 35310960 |Hose Assembly 1
L 35284082 |Connector 1
M 35284538 |Hose Assembly 1
N 35321983 |Union 1
P 54731625 Filter, Primary 1
Q 54738992 |Filter, Secondary 1
R 35283464 |Elbow 1

22742951



22742951_64

1Q Indicator Piping ( Option )
IQ Indicator Piping ( Option )

| ®
_Aw®

@
]

"

22742951_064_06/04_A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36898401 |Connector 1
B 35290352 |Elbow 1
C 35310226 |Hose Assembly 1
D 36899599 |Indicator, 20 psi 1
E 35283464 |Elbow 1
F 35310960 |Hose Assembly 1
G To Water Separator Tube
H To First Stage Filter Separator
J To Filter Outlet Tube
K 35323757 |Hose Assembly 1
L 35323591 |Tee 1
M 36899615 Indicator, 25 psi 1
N 36920650 |Hose Assembly 1

A-66 22742951




Engine Oil Drain Piping ( Option)
Engine Oil Drain Piping ( Option )

ENGINE OIL PAN

22742951_065_06/04_A

22742951 65

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35294750 |Elbow 1
B 35323880 |Hose Assembly 1
C 95219747 |Connector 1
D 35576115 |Valve, Ball 1
E 95647939 |Nipple 1
F 95928172 |Elbow 1
G 95944617 |Bushing 1

22742951



22742951 _66

Fuel Tank Drain Piping ( Option )
Fuel Tank Drain Piping ( Option )

R.H. FUEL TANK

e dll

®—>
:

L

L.H. FUEL TANK

22742951_066_06/04_A

FRAME — —
PLUG /E

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 95953535  |Nipple 2
B 95937454  |Connector 1
C 54762190 Fitting, Hose 2
D 54762182 |Hose (19 Inches) 1
E 35221662 |Clamp 2
F 95954285 |Tee 1
G 95953873 |Reducer 1
H 95219747 Connector 1
J 36898328 |Hose Assembly 1
K 95219747 Connector 1
L 35576115 |Valve, Ball 1
M 95647939 |Nipple 1
N 95928172 |Elbow 1

A-68 22742951




22742951_67
Radiator Drain Piping ( Option )

Radiator Drain Piping ( Option )

BOTTOM OF RADIATOR

22742951_067_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35366665 |Elbow 1
B 95220844 |Clamp 2
C 35326578 |Hose (110 Inches) 1
D 35326560 Fitting, Hose 1
E 95953949 |Reducer 1
F 35576115 |Valve, Ball 1
G 95647939 |Nipple 1
H 95928172  |Elbow 1

22742951 A-69



22742951_68
Separator Tank Drain Piping ( Option )

Separator Tank Drain Piping ( Option )

BOTTOM OF SEPARATOR TANK

22742951_068_06/04_A

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 35294750 |Elbow

B 36878254 |Hose Assembly
C 95219747 |Connector

D 35576115 |Valve, Ball

E 95647939 |Nipple

F 95928172 |Elbow

PR RR R

A-70 22742951



Wiring Diagrams

22742951



*Always use Ingersoll-Rand Replacement parts!**

22742951



XHP-1070/1170 CONTROL
SYSTEM SCHEMATIC
CATERPILLAR

SEPARATOR TANK TENP -30 - 236F
THERMISTOR

ARENDDISCH TENP -30 - 255 F
THERMISTOR

SEPARATOR TANK PRESS
TRANSDUCER 0-500 PSIG

FEGULATION §YS PRESS

TRANSDUCER 0-100 PSIG

HACHINE ID PLUG

TRANSDUCER
EXCITATION

514
o

ngfBW

Control System Wiring Diagram

24VBAT

ENGINE SPEED

22742951_071_06/04_A

22742951

§1-2 MESTSN
y Fi
o o
A |
F2 7
SNTCH INPUTS 154
-0 Ji-40 ) $12 |—o/ o— g — 4VEAT
J1-16|_Swi1 IQFLTERREST. sia | o T
A
il - sW3 SERVIGE AR SHITCH : o sl
S AT+ yi_4 Conee J1-19]_Swa 2 0 st lzj
RTi- | Ji-6 J1-2 | SWs ARFILTERREST. $10 °o—
J1-21| Sws AE OILPRESS SN, 12PS1 NO. 8 oo
ALLENGE N RT2+| J1-5 J1-22| Swr E-STOP 1 avmAT A1 ENGINE
| RT2- | J1- J1-23] Swa START . SE B CONTAOLLER
- ESTOP__
OPTION CATERPILLAR
: P 7 o | [ weavsesr ]kt
A PTi-| J1-8 Q' STAER C15
- POVTS W T e || ?; pi=y
" - J1-24|_POUTH . 3,8 | J2-26
1-9 J1-85|_CANH 11939 - = = Jo-17
A PT2-| J1-8 J1-34| CANL J1939 J2-18
JA-1 | sHID Jo-16
J1-08( PWMTHROTTLE _1_I1L_I"1_ RANGE - 500z BASE FREQUENCY {10 T0 9% PWM ) Jo-10
R2 J1-37 I??
N fi-1s J2-50
AT ELECTRONCS
VG%SVW 1o J1-25 POUT2 __ START/RUN S0L-L 2w i i
J1-26| POUTa  SPARE -
J-27| pouTa  SPARE " 1Y
J1-20| POUTE __ STARTCOMPRESSOR ELAY-SPST
SAFETY VALVE PRESS. SW. 11 J1-30]_POUT? _ HOURMETER
ART COMPRESSOR
J1-39| POUTS  UNLODERSQL-L2 PSS
J-38| ™ @D 1 =°l =
i RS132C COMMS = £
3-12 J1-36|_COM!1 COMi
G2
VWAHEEL
1-31 -3



Bi_POS

Control System Wiring Diagram

TO CONTROL
PANEL
P [ABCDEFGHJKLMNPRSTUV WX|coNNECTOR
W161BRN_14
- B
1
= &
————W004BRN_1
2R5E & 222 25522 3 o8 RECRART craL
a8 5 oaoag Z53Z2 oo 1708LU_te—_J-KJcT1—wi7iBAN_1 K1 PNL
Swou = ] = oo eE == - = 1 ] 2 =
[ - D3-A e |, = Ki-2 W132RED-YEL B1-
g E = 3 = D @ 2 @ m g 2 oo Ds-C —WIGGREDJE—C@ Ki-1 ‘ m— _u—m ES
153RED_14—— 8538s 2 2888 TRECTT CE . K
154RED_14—— zTxx? = ==X Exxxz = Lo Ether L3-2 Ki- Ki-8 WOOSBAN_18
F1 197BAN_1
A B E18 = -
074RED_1 #184RED_18 5
- E_D:D E - RT3- DlechargaTemp d
I
AT3 B z
ArfE_ o un ke ] SyinE g
or7RED_1e——{] | ——WoBoRED_1
RT4- EngTemp g
R T inge] n'r-tb\ﬁ._B L Iy 3
—wo78RED_12 TT} WOSORED_18 - EP TK
RP1-EngoOl/Press g = Kz_RELAY
B -] [ Compr E4
mg P Er\p_ |z
- o
R1 RegulatorHeater pq.g 3
1Q OPTION zq 8 =
Ji3 msm.u_w—' Ri—1 RS3 OrifideHealer F3_p Kﬂ%m B2 AlrCompr
4] |_w—|:q W (' B2-2
3 D) & . | —Wo91BLU_1 014BRN_1
2 ¥100BLU_1& B2-
1 =W157RED-CRN_+& JF' l——\007BRAN_1&
P13 &
L
I
=
)
W1583RN_1¢ s
1
E1 WO10BRN_1¢-
155AED-ORN_+4—§
156RED -ORN_i—] =
= = RT1 89pTk RT2 AirDisch
2 810 AlrFltrSw B A aE
] s10-2 ———————————\iE——r124BRN_16
H] Lo~ 02 1&9
S11 AWFIUSW T WISERN_18 es | T
CAN SHIELD |1_ - 5
SWs [2 —wo94BLU 16 szLU_m—CQ ’-(O—z [O3—w183BRN_1 | —
24vDC NEQ [8 [——wooBBRAN_18 811-
AT1+ |4 —woesYEL_18 E\pr, SEPERATOR P12 4
AT2+ |6 —WOSBYEL_18 119BAN_1 A TANKCERESS 2
24VDG NEG |6 —W097BRN_18 ETW120VIO_1 -
PT1+ |7 —wWos80RN_1& s W122V10_te—— REGULATION g
24VDC NEG |8 |——WO098BRN_18& W121 BRN_18- | SYSTEM PRESS ><—wn1sanu_14-— 5
PT2+ |8 P—W1000RN_1& LIFTING
5V OUT [10f—w101vio_16 BAIL
FUEL LVL [11}——w220BLU_ 16 Ga-1 [ W128YEL_16 &
a2 |12 203BLU_16 um 3)] G@C’—WEDIBRNJ —woo1snu_sj
baci |13l -2 p &8 AIFEndOlIPress Sg-2
pacz [14 @ :q ’fﬁ O= WD13BRN_16
MACH ID |16 104BLU_16 WO12VIO_1€e sa=
swi |18 105BLU_1& W223BAN_15—
sw2 [17}—w10BBLU_16
swa [1sl—wio2BLU_1e i S R
sw+ |1ol—wossBLU_1e AllA LEVEL 2
24VDC POS [20/—W107RED-OCRN_+&4 —W112BRN_18- B || B8] £
SW6 [21—W108BLU_18 = <, c|lc O ALeRT g
SW7  [e2l——wa0sPNK_1e W219PNK_18 = —W113BRN_1#8 p||e E
sws [esl—wezsBLU 16 | RS 214PNK_16— E||E SHUTDOWN
POUT! |edf——in20TPNK_1 InAAAZ l—wonsnu_w— F ||F
POUT2 |28—w110BLU_1& 814 AllProssSw
POUT3 |28 814-2 —
POUT4 |27 421:' 1o~ 02 [Oo—wz21BAN_18
PoUTs |2al—w213vEL_16 814=
POUTE |29/—wW0B9BLU_16 I Lz U"'°:d°""2¢"'°5°'
FOUT? [|30—W0B4BLU_10 Emer Stop Lz2-2 BI-NEG ENG_NE®
24VDC NEQ [31|—Wa09BAN_18 ikl = =

RXD [32}——wossBLU_18

TXD [93}—wos6BLU_18
CANL [34—w15241939 GREEM
CANH [28l-w151J1830 YELLOW
COM1 [36——W087BLU_1é

GAN CHASSIS [a7]

—

FREQ1

w131 BLU_10—><FHEQ THROTTLE

L1 StartRunSolvaive L1-2

016BRN_18~

1A 2
=5

o
I-\_N1259LU_1 e|:<|1-|<]fr:1:l—wo1rsnu_ 1]

D1-C D1-A

[———215PNK_18 ]

O E
2|2

133 Wz17YEL_1@ ]
4|4

J9

POUTS |[3

24VDC POS
P1

W 133RED-ORN_#+8-

WEDGE GONTROLLER

22742951_072_06/04_A

22742951

128BLU_1 e—':q
2=

E L
1853LU_1 o—d—K}—CEI—WmmRNJ
D2-C D2-A

018BRN_j6————————————————

CHAS3I3 GND



Control System Wiring Diagram

R4
CAN TERMINATOR

=
ry
o

Catarpillar EGM
OEM

W152J1939 GREEN E1a P2
W151J1939 vamw%{ >H05H W143RED_16—

W149BLU_16—FP

NE Ww131BLU_16é—] 0

W147BLU_16— 5

W202GRY_16—] 8

7

8

128J1939 GRE
16841938 GRA

)

-
-
(=]
-

2202

E11

>< W219PNK_18—F5

W142RED_16—F1
W140RED_16—
W1 48BLU_16—FP6

&
Il
2]
[}
-]
Lod
L]

b

AL

AY

‘W153RED_1+
%1 S5RED-ORN_-td—
W1S1BRN_1%
—— < Wi{91YEL_i6——————————
——————————W192GRN_ 16—

———————W193GRY_ 11—

AUTO
START
OFTION

188)1938 GRE
187J1939 GR

COOLANT
LEVEL
SENSOR

YY)

@ th BN =
L B I R

J7 uez

00w

111 AzpzE2

W138J1830 YELLOW
‘W138J1839 GREEN

E12

E21
VWi141J1938 GRA¥ &

AY

164RED_1#4—
186RED - ORN_—
015BRN_1d——]
W194YEL_18
W195GRN_1
W19BGRY_1

CAN
DROP
WITH

PWR

180J1838 GR

/189.1938 GRERN—3
AL o
A (%)
w
X
[+

W1p8J1938 YELLOW——F 13— W185J1938 YELLOW—F5———17 35— W127J1838 YELL

A
Ao e -
@, DN =

[
jary
[t

A1BiC1  RA2Bzr2

E14

AIB3ILCA

22742951_073_06/04_A

22742951



—I K3_RELAY

IQ Wiring Diagram

22742951 074 _06/04 A

22742951

(35892362
[ [
3 |5
Pia
W209 BLU 16 i
w210 BLU_16 P
W211  BLU_16 s
W212 BRAN_16 W1 INTERFACE
(36899615)
$12 IO FlrSw
siz-2
C] o o2 [0
S12-1
(36899599
813 IQFirsw
S13-2
—wets Bu e —L [ | J—O/O—2 [ +——w214 BRN 16 ————
8131 -
A
8 : W189 BLU_18 :
ot I W200 BLU_16
T [ G
& & ——————————W201 BLU 16
) © ———————w202  BLU_16 D
o
z S ——W203 BLU 18 E
W204 BLU_18 F
W205 BRN_16 @
RTS
W208 BLU 18 N 33;2%‘;43
1’\//}(“/\ = We07 BLU 18 4 ¢ )
AFTERGOOLER THERMISTOR
(38898922) P10
E1
< W208 BRN_i6 A
B
CPN  QTY DESCRIPTION ¢
D
54757224 1 1Q WIRING HARNESS
54775887 1  IQ HEATER HARNESS E
36841526 5  |Q ORIFIGE HEATERS
26808310 1  ACTUATOR P12
36898922 1 THERMISTOR TEMP. PROBE a M
36892362 1 24V SEALED RELAY W P ——
36920643 1 ICU B {36398210)
36809598 1 IQ FILTER SWITCH C '\/¥\
36899615 1  IQFILTER SWITCH D h‘
E




22481907_02

Wiring Parts Lists
Wiring Parts Lists

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
54757224 |IQ Wiring Harness
uz2 22102339 |Coolant Level Switch
36896975 |Battery Disconnect Switch
PT1 54765946 |0-500 psi Pressure Transducer
PT2 36920825 |0-100 psi Pressure Transducer
K2 36892362 |Relay, 24VDC SPDT
G2 36785319 |Mag Speed Sensor
RT1 36898922 |Thermistor Temperature Sensor
L1 36842300 |Start/ Run Solenoid Valve
L2 36842318 |Compressor Solenoid Valve
S10, S11 36847838 |Air Filter Switch
RP1 36870608 |Engine Oil Press Sender
RT3, RT4 36841138 |Temperature Sender
S14 36757581 |Safety Valve Press Switch
B2 36850691 |Startup Compressor
K1 35577873 |Auxiliary Start Relay
R3 36841526 |Control Orifice Heater
R1 36864677 |Regulator Heater
ul 54672803 |Fuel Level Sender (Wagon)
54672811 |Fuel Level Sender (High Speed)
D1-D4 35376169 |Diode
22173579 |Wedge Controller
w1l 22661854 |Cat Tier 3 Harness
22108690 |Control Panel Harness
54765367 |Negative Battery Cable
54765375 |Positive Battery Cable
54765383 |Positive Jumper Cable
35128982 |Battery Jumper
F2 22071575 |15 Amp Fuse
F3 36792083 |20 Amp Fuse
54775887 |IQ Heater Harness
36841526 |IQ Orifice Heaters
36898310 |Actuator
RT5 36898922 |Thermistor Temperature Sensor
K3 36892362 |Relay, 24VDC SPDT
TCU 36920643 |Controller
S12 36899615 |Filter Switch
S13 36899599 |Filter Switch

22481907




WORD INDEX

CPN
0-100 psi Pressure Transducer .. ............. B-2
0-500 psi Pressure Transducer .. ............. B-2
100 psi Transducer . ..., A-40
ISAMpFRUSe . ... . B-2
150°FElement . .......... ... . .. A-44
20AmpFRuUse . . ... B-2
24V COMPreSSOr . . v e i e e A-39
3LightAssembly . ........ . ... ... ... . ... A-9
3-Part WarningDecal ..................... A-57
7-Way Connector ................... ... A-9
A
Actuator . . ... . B-2
Adapter ....... A-25, A-28, A-35, A-39, A-43, A-64

Flange . ........... ... ... ... .. .... A-61
Adapter ........... ... ... .. A-40, A-42
Air Cleanerassembly ..................... A-33
ArEndPiping ...................... A-37, A-38
Air Filter Switch . .. ... ... ... B-2
AirIntake and Filters .. .................... A-33
AirPiping . .......... A-39, A-40, A-41, A-42, A-43
Angle

DoorDrip ..o A-50

RearMounting ....................... A-53
Anti-Rumble Valve ........ ... ... ...... ... A-41
Arm

Brake ........ . ... A-59

Center ......... . .. A-13
Atomizer . ... .. A-25
Auxiliary StartRelay ....................... B-2
Axle

Front . ... ... . . . . A-12

Rear ....... ... . . . . . A-14
B
Baffle

LH. o A-53

LH.Inside ........... ... .. ... .. ..... A-52

LH.QOutside ............... ... ...... A-52

outside ... A-53

RH. A-53

RH.Inside .......................... A-52
Bail

Lifting ............... A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6
Ball Joint

OUter . .o A-12
Balljoint

Inner ... ... A-13
Bar

Equalizer............... ... .. ... . . ... A-7

Shock MountRest ..................... A-6
Battery . ........ ... . A-49
Battery & Mounting ....................... A-49
Battery Disconnect Switch . ................. B-2
Battery GasDecal ........................ A-58
Battery Jumper ......... ... B-2

Bearing ...................... A-20, A-21, A-22
RodENnd .............. . ... ... ..... A-19
Roller ......... ... ... ... ... .. .. A-22, A-24
TaperedRoller ...................... A-23

Body
CheckValve ........................ A-45

Bolt ....... A-7, A-8, A-15, A-19, A-20, A-23, A-24
Equalizer ........... ... ... . . . . ... A-7
M16X50 ........ ... .. A-6
Shackle .................... A-7, A-12, A-14

Bottle
Overflow ........ ... ... .. ... ....... A-28

Brace
CenterRoof ........................ A-51
Front ...... ... ... ... . . .. . A-50
FrontPanel ......................... A-50
TopFoam ........... ... ... ... .... A-51

Bracket ...................... A-12, A-15, A-26
AirCleaner ......... ... .. ..., A-33
AirCylinder ......................... A-19
Engine ............ .. ... ... ... A-16
Filler ... ... . A-51
Filters ... ... .. ... A-62
FrontCable Latch ................ A-59, A-60
LHCableLatch ...................... A-59
LHLever ...... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... A-59
Mounting ............ ... ... ... A-18
RHCable Latch ..................... A-59
RHLever......... ... .. ... . ... ....... A-59
Switch ......... ... ... A-49

Bracket Assembly ....................... A-25

Breather ............. ... ... .. ...... A-29, A-30

Bumper
Rubber ...... ... ... .. ... . A-7

Bushing . .A-18, A-19, A-35, A-43, A-59, A-62, A-64,
A-66

Bushing ...................... A-39, A-40, A-42

C

Cable ... ... A-51
Jumper ... A-49
LHBrake .......... ... . ... A-60
Master Switch ....................... A-49
Negative ............... ... .. i, A-49
Positive .......... ... ... ... A-49
RHBrake ........... ... ... . 0., A-60

Cap .. A-45
Cormner ... e A-51
Dust ....... ... .. . A-8
FrontEnd ........... ... ... ... ...... A-51
FuelTank ...................... A-31, A-32
LH.FrontSide ...................... A-51
LH. RearSide ...................... A-51
RH.FrontTop ...................... A-51
RH RearTop.......... ... ... A-51
Rain ......... .. . . e A-17
RearEnd ............ ... ... .. ....... A-51

Parts Book P-1



WORD INDEX

Case

Gear ... A-20
Charge AirPiping . ....................... A-27
Check Valve Assembly .................... A-45
Chock

Wheel ... ... A-8

Clamp ...A-17, A-25, A-27, A-28, A-29, A-30, A-33,
A-35, A-36, A-61, A-67, A-68

Plate ................. A-8, A-21, A-22, A-23

Seal ........ .. A-17
Clevis

Brake Lever .................... A-59, A-60
Clip o A-49
Common AcoustiCs . ... A-54
Common Enclosure Assembly .............. A-50
Compressor Solenoid Valve . ................ B-2

Connector A-34, A-39, A-43, A-44, A-63, A-64, A-65,
A-66, A-67, A-69

Connector ............... A-39, A-40, A-41, A-42
Control Orifice Heater . ..................... B-2
Control System Wiring Diagram ... ... B-3, B-4, B-5
Controller ....... ... .. . B-2
Coolant Level Switch ...................... B-2
Cooler
AirCharge .......................... A-27
Charger Air ......... .. ... ... A-26
Fuel......... . A-26
Oil v A-26
CoolerAssembly . ................... A-26, A-62
Coupling ................ A-18, A-22, A-23, A-43
Cover
Battery ....... ... .. .. . A-49
Bearing ............ ... . .. . ... A-24
OilSeal .......... ... ... .. A-20
RearBearing ........................ A-23
Tank . ... A-34
Crossmember
LRG ... A-5
CrOSS oo A-40
Cylinder
2 | A-19, A-39
Ether ... ... ... .. . A-25
D
Decal Location ..................... A-57, A-58
DiaphragmKit . ............. ... .. ........ A-63
Diesel FuelDecal ........................ A-58
Diode . ... B-2
DischargeHose ......................... A-34
Discharge Hose Assembly ................. A-34
Door
Front ... ... ... ... . A-50
Instrument Panel ..................... A-48
Rear ........ ... ... ... ... ...... A-52, A-53
Roof ... ... A-51
Side ... A-50
Door Under Pressure Decal ................ A-58
Dowel .................. A-20, A-22, A-23, A-24

Drawbar . ......... ... . A-2, A-13

E

Elbow . .. .A-25, A-28, A-31, A-32, A-34, A-35, A-36,
A-39, A-43, A-44, A-62, A-64, A-65, A-66, A-67, A-68,
A-69

Rubber ........ .. .. .. .. ... L A-33
Elbow .............. A-39, A-40, A-41, A-42, A-43
Electric Brake Harness . .................. A-10
Element

Filter ...... ... .. .. . . A-61, A-62

Primary ........ .. ... ... .. . ... A-33

Safety ......... ... . . A-33

Separator .......... . A-34
Engine

CatC15(1070) . .....coviiiie . A-16

CatC15(1170) . ..., A-16
Engine Assembly . ............. ... ... ..., A-16
EngineFilters .......................... A-16
Engine Oil Drain Piping .. ................. A-66
Engine Oil Press Sender ................... B-2
Equalizer

Cable ..... .. ... ... . A-60

Clevis . ... .. A-60
Evacuator ............ ... ... A-33
Exhaust Assembly . ...................... A-17
Eye

Pintle ......... .. .. . A-7
Eyebolt ....... ... ... .. ... . . ... A-48
F
Fall Off UnitDecal ....................... A-57
Fan Assembly .......... ... ... ... . ... A-16
Fan Guard Assembly . . ................... A-26
Fast Track Enclosure .................... A-52
Fast Track Frame Assembly ................ A-2
Fast Track Wiring . .................. A-10, A-11
Fiberglass

Bottom Door .................... A-55, A-56

CenterDoor ......... ... ... A-55

Middle Door .......... ... ... . . ... ... A-56

RH./LH. RearSide ................. A-54

Rear ....... .. .. . .. A-54

TopDoor ....................... A-55, A-56
Filter

Primary ......... ... .. ... .. .... A-62, A-64

Secondary . ............. ... A-61, A-64
Filter Switch .. ......... ... ... .. .. ..... B-2
Fitting

Barbed ................ . . ... A-28

Bulkhead ....................... A-40, A-41

Hose ........ ... ... ... ... ...... A-67, A-68

Lube ... A-12, A-13, A-14
Flange

Brake Mounting .. ............ ... ..... A-15

Intake ........ . . ... A-18

P-2 Parts Book



WORD INDEX

Foam
CenterDoor .......... ... A-54
CenterPanel ......................... A-54
CenterTOp ..o e A-54
Door ... .. A-54
LH. A-55
LH.Baffle...................... A-55, A-56
LH. FrontTop ........... ... ... A-54
LH.Side............... .. . ....... A-54
L.H. SplitterBaffle . .................... A-56
RH. A-55
RH.Baffle ........... ... ... ... ... A-56
RH.Front........................... A-54
RH.RearSide ....................... A-54
R.H. SplitterBaffle .................... A-56
RearTop......... .. A-54
SplitterBaffle ................... A-55, A-56
TOP o A-54
Frame ...... ... . . e A-49
Frame Assembly .......... A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6
Front Axle Assembly . ..................... A-13
Fuel Level Sender (High Speed) .............. B-2
Fuel Level Sender (Wagon) ................. B-2
Fuel Piping ........................ A-31, A-32
Fuel Returnon Engine ............... A-31, A-32
Fuel Tank Drain Piping .. .................. A-67
Fuel Tank VentPiping . . .............. A-29, A-30
G
Gage

Air Discharge Temp. From S/n 332157 to 336844
A-46, A-47

Air Discharge Temp. From S/n 336845 to 339151
A-46

Air Discharge Temp. From S/n 339152 ... A-46,
A-47

Engine Oil Pressure From S/n 332157 to 336844
A-46, A-47

Engine Oil Pressure From S/n 336845 to 339151
A-46, A-47

Engine Oil Pressure From S/n 339152 A-46, A-47
Voltage ........................ A-46, A-47
Water Temperature From S/n 332157 to 336844
A-46

Water Temperature From S/n 336845 to 339151
A-46

Water Temperature From S/n 3391521 ... .A-46
Gasket............. A-18, A-22, A-23, A-34, A-44
Glass

Sight . ... A-34
Grille

LH.FrontSide ....................... A-50

RH.FrontSide ....................... A-50
Grommet (UseonltemC&E) ............... A-9
Grommet (UseonltemF) ................... A-9
Ground Strap From Starter ................. A-49
Ground Strap ToRH of Engine .. ............ A-49

H
Hanger
Center ... A-7
Front ....... ... . . . A-7
Rear ....... ... . . . . A-7
High Pressure AirDecal .................. A-57
High Pressure FluidDecal .. ............... A-57
High Speed Running Gear .......... A-7, A-8, A-9
High Speed Running Gear Acoustics ........ A-55
Hinge ................... A-48, A-50, A-52, A-53
Door ... A-51
Holder
Door ... A-53
Hose
By-Pass (551Inches) .................. A-28
Connector .......... ..., A-28
Drain (110 1Inches) ................... A-28
Hump ........ .. . . A-33
Ribbed ......... ... .. ... .. ... . ... A-27
Vent (52 Inches) ..................... A-28
Hose (110 1Inches) . ............ ... ... .... A-68
Hose (191Inches) ........ ... ... ... ..., A-67

Hose Assembly .A-31, A-32, A-34, A-39, A-44, A-63,
A-64, A-65, A-66, A-67, A-69

Hose Assembly (HSRG) .............. A-31, A-32
Hose Assembly (Wagon Wheel) ........ A-31, A-32
Hose Assembly ... ... A-39, A-40, A-41, A-42, A-43
Housing
Main ... A-20
RearBearing ............. ... .. ...... A-23
Rotor ...... ... A-22
HR25O0IilPiping ......... ... . ... ... A-44

HR2.5 Air End Assembly ... A-20, A-21, A-22, A-23,
A-24

HR2.5 Air End Complete . ............. A-18, A-19
Hub Assembly ......... ... ... ... . ...... A-8
Hub Assembly (Includes Items N

L

A2) A-14

I
IDBracket ......... ... . ... A-9
Improper OperationDecal ................. A-57
Indicator

20PSi v A-65

25PSi L A-65
InnerBearing ........................ A-8, A-15
InnerBearingCup .............cvvvvo.... A-8
InnerRace .......... ... ... A-15
Instrument Panel Assembly . ............... A-48

Instrument Panel Assembly (Begins with S/N 332157)
A-46, A-47

Into Fuel filter on Engine .............. A-31, A-32
IQAIrPiping ....................... A-61, A-62
IQCoolerPiping ........................ A-63
IQFilterPiping . ................. . ... ... A-64
IQ HeaterHarness . ...................... B-2

Parts Book P-3



WORD INDEX

IQ Indicator Piping ....................... A-65
IQ OperationDecal ....................... A-57
IQ Orifice Heaters ......................... B-2
IQ Wiring Diagram . ....................... B-6
IQWiringHarness .. ....................... B-2
Isolator

ShearMount . ........... ... ... ........ A-6
J
Jack

Dropleg ........ . A-7
K
Key ...t A-18, A-20, A-21, A-22, A-24
Kit

Bracket/Wedge ............. .. ....... A-62

Bushing with Cylinder .. ................ A-19

Wedge ... A-62

Wrap Wire Kit . ....... ... ... A-17
L
L.H. ElectricBrake ............. ... ........ A-8
L.H. Knuckle Assembly .................... A-12
Latch ... .. A-13

Door ....... . ... A-50, A-51

DoorSlam...................... A-50, A-52

Slam .. ... A-53
Lever

Brake ............. .. ... . .. .. .. A-59, A-60

Control ....... ... . . .. A-19

Regulation .......................... A-19
Lift PointDecal ............... ... ... ..... A-57
Light

LicensePlate ........... ... .. ......... A-9
LightingHarness . ........................ A-10
Locknut ......... .. ... ... A-7, A-8
Louver Assembly ........................ A-62
LRG Edge Support Assembly ................ A-3
LRG Fast Track Frame Assembly ............. A-3
LRG Front Support Assembly ................ A-3
LRG Pedestal Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame
Assembly .......... .. ... A-5

LRG Shock Mount on Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly
A-6

M
Mag Speed Sensor .......... ... B-2
Manifold

Oil oo A-44
Middle Support Assembly . .................. A-3
Minimum Pressure Check Valve assembly . . . .. A-45
Mount

Rubber .......... ... ... ... .. ... A-16, A-18
Muffler ... A-17

N

Negative Battery Cable .................... B-2
Nipple ...A-35, A-36, A-39, A-40, A-43, A-61, A-62,
A-64, A-66, A-67, A-68, A-69

NoWelddecal .......................... A-57
Noise EmissionDecal .................... A-57
Note
All Other Enclosure Parts Are Shown on Common
Enclosure Drawing . .............. A-52, A-53

Nut . ..A-8, A-9, A-14, A-15, A-16, A-17, A-18, A-19,
A-25, A-33, A-34, A-36, A-48, A-49, A-59, A-60, A-61

Cone ... .. A-15
Jam ... A-12, A-13, A-19
Lock ... A-20
Lock1.00-8 . ....... . . A-2
ML16 ... A-5, A-6
WiNng . ... A-33
Nut (Through Edge Assembly To Frame) . ... .. A-3
Nut (Through Sides of Edge Supports) ........ A-3
Nut (To Screws Through Supports) .. ......... A-3
O
OilFilldecal ............... ... . ........ A-57
OilFilter .. ... . . A-16
Oil LevelDecal ......................... A-57
Orifice . ... A-64
094 . . . A-63
LHFan ....... ... .. ... . ........ A-26
RH.Fan ......... ... . ... . ... .... A-26
Orifice ((094) . ... ... ... .. . . A-39
Orifice ((156) . ........... i, A-42

O-Ring .. .A-20, A-22, A-23, A-24, A-34, A-36, A-44,
A-45, A-61

OuterBearing ....................... A-8, A-14
OuterBearingCup .............. ..., A-8
OuterRace .......... ... ... ... ... A-14
Overlay

Module ........................ A-46, A-47

P-4 Parts Book



WORD INDEX

=]
Panel
2ndand4thTop ...t A-51
Center ... e A-50
CenterTop ......... ... A-51
FrontTop .......... .. .. . .. A-51
Instrument . ........... ... ... .... A-46, A-47
LH. Front .......... ... ... ........ A-50
LH Rear .......... ... ... .. A-53
LH.RearCorner ..................... A-52
LH. RearSide ............. A-50, A-52, A-53
RH.Front........................... A-50
RH.Rear ...................... A-52, A-53
R.H.RearCorner ..................... A-52
RH.RearSide ....................... A-50
RH.Side ............ ... ........... A-53
RearSide ............. ... ... .. .... A-50
RearTop ........ooiiiiiinn. A-51
Vertical ........ ... ... ... ... ... .... A-48
Pin
Center ... e A-13
Clevis . ... A-59, A-60
Cotter .......... A-12, A-13, A-14, A-59, A-60
Hinge ... ... .. . . A-13
King ... A-12
Roll ...................... A-12, A-13, A-20
Pipe ... A-36, A-61, A-62
Engine Turbo .......... ... ... ... . ... A-17
Exhaust............... ... ... .. .... A-17
Exhaust (IQ) .........co .. A-17
Exhaust (Standard) . ................... A-17
Manifold .............. ... ... . .... A-62
SafetyValve ............. ... ... ..... A-35
Service ... . A-61
Piston ......... .. . .. . . . . . A-22, A-45
Thrust ........ ... .. . .. ... A-21, A-23
Pivot
Lever . ... .. A-18
Plate
Clamp .................... A-14, A-23, A-24
Cover ......... ..., A-22, A-23, A-26
Radiator Fill ......................... A-51
Retaining ...................... A-21, A-24
Spacer ... A-59
Tie . A-52, A-53
UBolt ............ . A-9
Plate Retainer ................ ... ... ..... A-21
Plug . ... A-22
OillFill ... A-35
Switch .......... ... ... L A-46, A-47
Positive Battery Cable . ..................... B-2
Positive Jumper Cable ..................... B-2
Primary Fuel Filter . . .......... ... ... .... A-16
Probe
Temperature . .................. .. ... A-63
Pump
Oil o A-22

R
R.H. ElectricBrake ................. ... ... A-8
R.H. Knuckle Assembly .. ................. A-12
Radiator . ......... ... ... ... .. .. .... A-26, A-28
Radiator and Oil Cooler .. ................. A-26
Radiator Drain Piping . ................... A-68
Radiator FillDecal . ...................... A-57
Radiator Piping . ........................ A-28
Rear Axle Assembly . .................... A-13
Receptacle

Clip-On ... A-48
Red Clearance Light ...................... A-9
Reducer . ...... A-29, A-30, A-43, A-63, A-67, A-68
Reducer .......... ... ... .. . . . ... ... A-41, A-42
RegulatorHeater .. ........... ... ... ...... B-2
Relay

24VDC SPDT ...t B-2
Ring

Clamp ... ... A-13
Rivet ....... .. A-14
Rod

Adjuster .. ... A-19

Link ... A-60

Tie A-12
Rotating FanDecal ...................... A-57
Rotor Set (2nd Stage) .................... A-24
S
Safety Valve Press Switch ................. B-2

Screw A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6, A-7, A-16, A-17, A-18,
A-19, A-20, A-21, A-22, A-23, A-24, A-25, A-28, A-29,
A-30, A-33, A-34, A-36, A-44, A-48, A-49, A-59, A-61,
A-62

Hex 1.00-8 X350 ........ ... ... A-2

Hex 1/2-20 X 1.0 ... ..o A-6

Hex 1/2-20 X 2.0 . ... A-6

LipSeal ............. ... ... .. ...... A-44

MLI6 X50 ... ... A-5

Set L A-19
Screw (Through Edge Assembly To Frame) . ... A-3
Screw (Through Sides of Edge Supports) ... ... A-3
Screw (Through Slots of the Support) ......... A-3
Seal ... ... A-8, A-15

o A-44

Ol ... A-20
Seat ... A-35
Secondary Fuel Filter .................... A-16
SeeGearSetChart...................... A-20
See Gear Set Chart On Page 20. ........... A-24
See Gear Set Chart on Previous Page ....... A-21
Sender

FuellLevel ........ ... .. ... ... A-31, A-32
Sensor

Temperature ............. ... A-35
Separator

Water ........... .. . .. .. .. A-62, A-64
Separator AirPiping . .................... A-36

Parts Book P-5



WORD INDEX

Separator Tank Assembly . ............ A-34, A-35
Separator Tank Drain Piping . ............... A-69
Set
Rotor (1stStage) ..................... A-21
Shim ..................... A-21, A-23, A-24
Shaft
Drive . ... ... A-20
Shield
BottomDust ........ ... . ... . . A-8
TopDust ....... .. A-8
ShimSet ............... .. ... . A-20
Silencer ... A-42
SnapRING ... ... A-21
Spacer ... ... A-19, A-20, A-21, A-24
(Furnished with Lever) ................. A-59
Bearing ............ ... ... . . ... A-24
Spring ... A-12, A-13, A-14, A-19, A-22, A-35, A-48
CheckValve ......................... A-45
Leaf ... ... ... . . . A-7
Main ... . A-45
Start/ Run Solenoid Valve .................. B-2
Starting Aid Assembly . .................... A-25
Starting Aid Kit Assembly . ................. A-25
Startup Compressor ......... .. B-2
Step .o e A-17
Stop
Turnand Tail Light ..................... A-9
Strap
Foam ........ ... ... . . . . A-53
Rubber .......... ... ... .. ... A-8
Strip
Foam Retention ...................... A-52
PanelSupport . ....................... A-52
SUPPOIt . .. A-52
Stud .. ... A-8, A-14, A-49
Support
Baffle .......... ... ... ... ... A-53
Bottom Shroud ....................... A-26
Guard ........ ... . A-16
LH. RearShroud ..................... A-26
LH.Shroud ........... ... ... ..... ... A-26
Lower Shock Mount .................... A-6
LRG .. A-5
Pipe ... ... .. ... L A-17, A-36, A-62
RH.RearShroud ..................... A-26
R.H.Shroud ........... ... ... ... ... A-26
Top Rear Shroud ..................... A-26
TopShroud .......................... A-26
Upper Shock Mount .................... A-6
Switch
AfterWarm-Up .................. A-46, A-47
AirFilter ... . . . . A-33
Heather ........................ A-46, A-47
Lamps . ... o A-46, A-47
Level ... ... A-28
Master Cut-Off ....................... A-49
Pressure ...... ... ... .. . . i A-35

T
Tank
RH.Fuel ....................... A-29, A-30
Separator ........ .. A-34
Tee .......... A-35, A-43, A-63, A-64, A-65, A-67
Tee ... A-39, A-40, A-41, A-42
Temperature Sender . ..................... B-2
Thermistor Temperature Sensor . ............ B-2
Tie Rod Assembly (Includes A
B
C
A3
Ad) .o A-13
Tire A-8, A-13
To Filter OQutlet Tube . .................... A-65
To First Stage Filter Separator ............. A-65

To Side Outlet of Tee LH Side of Auto-Blowdown Valve
A-63

To Water Separator Tube ................. A-65
Top Enclosure Assembly .. ................ A-51
Towing Decal (High Speed Running Gear) . ... A-57
Towing Decal (Wagon Wheel) .............. A-57
Transducer ........... ..., A-43
Tray
Battery ......... . . ... A-49
Tube ... A-33
Bottom A/C .......... .. A-27
Lower Radiator ...................... A-28
UpperAIC ... A-27
Upper Radiator ...................... A-28
Tube Assembly ........ ... ... ... .. ... A-44
Tubing ........ . . . A-25
Tubing (23 Inches) .................. A-29, A-30
Tubing (40 InchesHSRG) ............. A-29, A-30
Tubing (50 Inches) ...................... A-28
Turbo
Guard ....... .. A-16
U
UBolt ............ ... ....... A-9, A-14, A-61
Union . ... A-64
\%
Valve ... . . A-25
75psiRelief ........ ... ... ... ..., A-44
Auto Blowdown . ..................... A-42

Ball ..A-28, A-36, A-61, A-62, A-66, A-67, A-68,

P-6 Parts Book



WORD INDEX

A-69
Ball ......... A-40
Blowdown ........................... A-63
Blowdown ........................... A-40
Butterfly .............. ... .......... A-18
Check ....... ... ... i A-35, A-39
Minimum Pressure ............... A-36, A-61
Oil temperature By-Pass (Mixing Valve) . . . .A-44
Pressure ......... ... .. . . i A-43
Safety ........ ... .. A-35
Safety ........ ... .. A-40
Solenoid ........... ... .. .. A-43
Solenoid ........... ... .. .. A-40
w
W1 Control PanelHarness .................. B-2
Wagon Wheel Acoustics . .................. A-56
Wagon Wheel Enclosure .................. A-53
Wagon Wheel Frame Assembly .............. A-4

Wagon Wheel Parking Brake Assembly . .A-59, A-60
Wagon Wheel Running Gear A-12, A-13, A-14, A-15
Washer A-7, A-8, A-12, A-13, A-16, A-18, A-25, A-36,
A-48, A-49, A-59, A-60, A-61

Flat ................. A-14, A-15, A-18, A-19

Lock ... A-8, A-9, A-15

Snubber ... A-18
Water Filter . ......... ... .. ... .. ... .. ... A-16
Wedge Controller ......................... B-2
Wheel ...... ... ... . . . . A-8, A-13
Wiring Parts Lists . ........................ B-2
Wrap

Exhaust......... ... . ... . . .. A-17
Y
YellowLight . ... ... ... . A-9
Y-Strainer . ... A-64

Parts Book



WORD INDEX

Parts Book



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
........................ A-59 22110753 ............A-6 35225788 .......... A-49 35288034 .......... A-39
22051304 ............ A-5 22110761 ............ A-6 35248145 .......... A-39 35288885 .......... A-19
22053706 ............ A-5 22112171 ............ A-6 35248319 .......... A-39 35288893 .......... A-18
22053870 .....ceuvnes A-3 22163729 .......... A-34 A-63 35290147 .......... A-42
22053888 ............ A-3 22173579 ..oooevnnnns B-2 35252782 .......... A-42 35290253 .......... A-25
22053896 .......... A-46 22201271 .......... A-44 35253038 .......... A-28 A-39
......................... A-47 22201289 ..........A-44 cerreeenieennneennnns A=29 35290352 .......... A-65
22054050 .......... A-46 22247399 .......... A-26 L, A-30 35293075 .......... A-49
......................... A-47 22247407 ..........A-26 35261155 .......... A-35 35294701 .......... A-41
22054076 .......... A-46 22277057 .......... A-46 35264951 .......... A-19 35294735 .......... A-42
......................... A-47 SEPTTRRRPRRY L T ¥ { 35272150 ............ A-8 35294743 .......... A-43
22054118 ............ A-3 22327266 .......... A-46 35272533 .......... A-20 35294750 .......... A-34
22054142 .......... A-46 . A-47 35272541 .......... A-20 A-66
......................... A-47 22377212 ..........A-19 35273408 .......... A-24 ceerreenneennneennnn. A-69
22054365 .......... A-57 22383319 .......... A-57 35273937 .......... A-16 35295179 .......... A-41
22055693 ............ A-3 35103498 .......... A-25 A-18 35295344 .......... A-22
22055701 .......... A-57 35103506 .......... A-25 35275742 .......... A-22 35296391 .......... A-41
22055743 .......... A-48 35107168 .......... A-13 A-23 35297340 .......... A-16
......................... A-50 35108216 ..........A-49 35277797 ..........A-34 35299734 .......... A-41
22055750 .......... A-50 35111566 .......... A-14 35279025 .......... A-49 35300193 .......... A-22
22055800 .......... A-46 35111590 .......... A-12 35279801 .......... A-31 35300201 .......... A-24
......................... A-47 e A4 e A=32 35300532 .......... A-19
22058283 ............ A-2 35112630 .......... A-33 35279934 .......... A-39 35300771 .......... A-28
22060149 .......... A-31 35112911 .......... A-25 A-40 35301126 .......... A-43
......................... A-32 35113646 ..........A-61 35280098 .......... A-41 35301506 .......... A-43
22060156 .......... A-31 35114545 .......... A-40 35282912 .......... A-39 35305499 .......... A-31
......................... A-32 e A-42 35282946 .......... A-43 e A=32
22060594 ............. B-2 35118728 .......... A-60 35282961 .......... A-40 35305622 .......... A-31
22064000 .......... A-60 35119858 .......... A-33 35282979 .......... A4l A-32
22064141 .......... A-60 35120211 .......... A-33 35282987 .......... A-63 35306158 .......... A-25
22068837 .......... A-34 35120260 .......... A-33 35283050 .......... A-63 35306166 .......... A-25
22071575 ..ovvviinns B-2 35127653 .......... A-17 35283068 .......... A-41 35306182 .......... A-25
22077515 ............ A-8 35128982 .......... A-49 35283092 .......... A-41 35309210 .......... A-31
......................... A-13 e B2 e A-42 e A=32
22079032 ............ A-8 35129071 .......... A-33 35283100 .......... A-39 A-41
......................... A-15 35130293 ..........A-36 cerrreenneennneennnns A-43 35310226 .......... A-65
22079354 .......... A-16 . A-61 35283464 .......... A-41 35310598 .......... A-28
22079495 .......... A-17 35130863 .......... A-44 A-64 35310960 .......... A-41
22085732 .......... A-17 35131051 .......... A-51 A-65 L, A-64
22085740 .......... A-17 35132174 .......... A-25 35283472 .......... A-39 A-65
22090526 .......... A-16 35132299 .......... A-42 A-42 35310994 .......... A-63
22090534 .......... A-16 35135458 .......... A-28 A-64 35311463 .......... A-21
22095525 .......... A-16 35136548 .......... A-31 35284082 .......... A-40 A-23
22098420 .......... A-17 A-32 A-41 A-24
22098941 .......... A-26 35140722 .......... A-13 A-42 35311471 .......... A-40
22098958 .......... A-26 35141167 .......... A-13 A-63 A-42
22102339 .......... A-28 35141290 .......... A-33 A-64 35313303 .......... A-17
............................ B-2 35144336 ............A-7 35284538 .......... A-39 35314582 .......... A-48
22102859 .......... A-16 35144344 .......... A-16 A-64 35315795 .......... A-43
22104343 .......... A-17 35145077 .......... A-16 35285600 .......... A-28 35316348 .......... A-25
22104533 .......... A-62 . A-19 35286426 .......... A-42 35316405 .......... A-41
22105571 .......... A-46 . A-59 35286756 .......... A-31 35319045 .......... A-12
......................... A-47 35161025 ..........A-33 cerrreeenieennnee e A=32 35321165 .......... A-43
22105613 .......... A-46 35221662 .......... A-67 35287739 .......... A-42 35321272 .......... A-39
......................... A-47 35221894 .........A-12 e A-43 e A-40
22105621 .......... A-46 35222017 .......... A-28 35287895 .......... A-41 35321983 .......... A-64

Parts Book i-1



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
35322346 .......... A-42 35362268 .......... A-16 35603208 .......... A-59 36782035 .......... A-59
35322379 .......... A-40 35365774 .......... A-42 A-60 36782878 .......... A-59
......................... A-63 35366651 ..........A-28 35603216 .......... A-60 ceerreennreennneennnn. A-60
35322395 .......... A-29 35366665 .......... A-68 35603224 .......... A-59 36783306 .......... A-59
......................... A-30 35367044 ............A-9 35604115 .......... A-46 ceerreennreennneennnn. A-60
35322592 .......... A-41 35367051 ............ A9 A-47 36783785 .......... A-59
35322908 .......... A-25 35367846 .......... A-40 35605203 .......... A-21 36785319 ............. B-2
35323591 .......... A-65 . A-63 35605799 .......... A-19 36786580 .......... A-44
35323724 .......... A-39 35368927 .......... A-43 35607910 .......... A-19 36786697 .......... A-59
35323757 .......... A-65 35369339 .......... A-29 35610203 .......... A-20 36786887 .......... A-59
35323880 .......... A-66 . A-30 35611235 .......... A-17 36786895 .......... A-59
35324649 .......... A-34 35369354 .......... A-29 35611680 .......... A-19 36787968 ............ A-9
35324839 .......... A-40 . A-30 35802933 .......... A-35 36788081 ............ A-9
35325083 .......... A-31 35372010 .......... A-20 35834621 .......... A-14 36792083 ............. B-2
......................... A-32 35375385 ..........A-18 35849215 .......... A-42 36792836 .......... A-20
35325133 .......... A-40 35375963 .......... A-18 35851351 .......... A-17 36793602 .......... A-50
35326560 .......... A-28 . A-19 35856350 .......... A-23 A-52
......................... A-68 35376094 ..........A-34 35856418 .......... A-21 ceerreennieennneennees A-53
35326578 .......... A-28 35376110 .......... A-42 35864644 .......... A-23 36793750 .......... A-20
......................... A-68 35376169 ............B-2 36006732 .......... A-24 36793776 .......... A-40
35327303 .......... A-48 35379064 .......... A-63 36017465 .......... A-21 36794964 .......... A-33
35327311 .......... A-48 35388982 .......... A-33 36140730 .......... A-12 36795102 .......... A-18
35330570 .......... A-28 35392281 .......... A-35 36501013 .......... A-21 A-20
35333830 .......eunne A-8 35392299 .......... A-35 36504389 .......... A-12 36795110 .......... A-20
35336122 .......... A-20 35505866 .......... A-33 36505790 .......... A-33 36795128 .......... A-20
......................... A-22 35562156 ..........A-49 36508414 ..........A-21 36795136 .......... A-20
......................... A-24 35576115 ..........A-28 36509388 .......... A-22 36795144 .......... A-20
35336130 .......... A-22 . A-66 A-23 36795151 .......... A-20
......................... A-24 e AB7 36511640 .......... A-20 36795169 .......... A-20
35336139 .......... A-40 . A-68 36514602 .......... A-57 36799419 .......... A-36
35336700 ............ A-T A-69 36719169 .......... A-12 A-61
35355536 .......... A-20 35577873 ............ B-2 A-15 36799807 .......... A-17
35355767 .......... A-21 35578194 .......... A-49 36719177 .......... A-12 36841138 ............. B-2
35355775 .......... A-20 35583236 .......... A-33 A-15 36841153 .......... A-46
35355783 .......... A-22 35584556 .......... A-16 36719219 .......... A-13 A-47
35355791 .......... A-23 . A-18 36719466 .......... A-12 36841526 ............. B-2
35355817 .......... A-21 35584689 .......... A-19 A-14 36842300 .......... A-43
......................... A-24 e A=39 36719557 .......... A-13 v B2
35355825 .......... A-21 35586288 .......... A-36 36738128 .......... A-23 36842318 .......... A-40
35355833 .......... A-21 . A-61 36738565 .......... A-48 . B-2
35355841 .......... A-21 35588755 .......... A-13 36740405 .......... A-48 36843720 .......... A-35
35355858 .......... A-21 35588839 .......... A-14 36753242 .......... A-13 36844579 .......... A-64
35355866 .......... A-24 35588953 .......... A-13 36753259 .......... A-12 36845014 .......... A-31
35355874 .......... A-23 35588961 .......... A-12 36754059 .......... A-18 A-32
35355916 .......... A-24 35589241 .......... A-14 36755718 .......... A-36 36845600 .......... A-28
35355924 .......... A-23 35596733 .......... A-35 A-62 36847002 ............ A-6
35355940 .......... A-23 35600014 .......... A-24 36755742 .......... A-51 36847200 .......... A-23
35355957 .......... A-23 35600022 .......... A-22 36755981 .......... A-51 36847432 .......... A-59
35355965 .......... A-24 . A-24 36757581 .......... A-35 36847440 .......... A-59
35355973 .......... A-24 35600030 .......... A-22 B-2 36847838 .......... A-33
35355999 .......... A-24 35600105 .......... A-21 36762250 .......... A-34 . B-2
35356484 .......... A-29 35600113 .......... A-23 36762821 .......... A-35 36849925 .......... A-50
......................... A-30 35602457 ..........A-21 36764983 ..........A-14 ceevreennieennneennnes A-53
35357151 .......... A-60 35602846 .......... A-60 36776813 ............ A-8 36850691 .......... A-39
35360775 .......... A-28 35603182 .......... A-60 36776839 .......... A-15 . B-2
35362235 .......... A-16 35603190 ............ A-8 36780609 .......... A-49 36851277 .......... A-23

i-2 Parts Book



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
36851376 .......... A-13 36877991 ............ A-8 36897155 .......... A-44 54568803 .......... A-57
36851384 .......... A-13 . A-13 36897916 .......... A-18 54576871 .......... A-50
36851566 .......... A-12 36878031 .......... A-10 36897940 .......... A-44 54576921 .......... A-52
36851574 .......... A-12 36878049 ............ A-8 36898005 .......... A-19 A-53
36851590 ............ A-8 A-13 36898120 .......... A-36 54576954 .......... A-53
......................... A-14 36878254 ..........A-34 cerreeenee e A-61 54576962 .......... A-53
36851608 ............ A-8 A-69 36898310 ............ B-2 54576970 .......... A-51
......................... A-15 36879195 ..........A-17 36898328 .......... A-67 54584784 .......... A-51
36851616 ............ A-8 A-33 36898401 .......... A-65 54587944 .......... A-50
......................... A-14 ceeerieenneneneeeen A-D9 36898450 .......... A-19 54587951 .......... A-50
36851624 ............ A-8 36879203 ............ A-3 36898922 .......... A-35 54587969 .......... A-50
......................... A-15 e A-34 v A-63 54587977 .......... A-50
36851632 ............ A-8 A-59 B-2 54587985 .......... A-50
......................... A-15 36879492 ............A-3 36899599 .......... A-65 54594098 .......... A-29
36851640 .......... A-14 A-34 B-2 A-30
36851665 .......... A-14 36879815 .......... A-33 36899615 .......... A-65 54599915 .......... A-51
36852499 .......... A-41 36880128 ............ A-T B-2 54599923 .......... A-51
36853042 .......... A-13 36880136 ............ A-7 36920643 ............ B-2 54599031 .......... A-51
36853091 ............ A-8 36880144 ............ A-7 36920650 .......... A-65 54599949 .......... A-51
......................... A-14 36880151 ............A-7 36920825 .......... A-40 54604939 .......... A-57
36853109 ............ A-8 36880169 ............ A9 B-2 54604962 .......... A-57
......................... A-14 36880177 ............A-9 36922144 ............ A-9 54604970 .......... A-57
36853117 .......eu.. A-8 36880185 ............ A-9 36922995 .......... A-61 54604988 .......... A-58
......................... A-15 36880193 ............A-7 36A2D326Z1 .....A-15 54613351 .......... A-16
36854701 .......... A-22 36880201 ............ A-7 37081528 .......... A-64 54613369 .......... A-18
36859320 ............ A-9 36880219 ............ A-7 39125000 .......... A-24 54625207 .......... A-58
36860468 .......... A-34 36880227 ............ A-7 39179072 ............ A-5 54627161 .......... A-26
36861144 .......... A-22 36880235 ............ A-T A-6 54628177 .......... A-44
36861193 .......... A-22 36880243 ............ A-7 39207402 .......... A-44 54628185 .......... A-44
36861367 .......... A-20 36880250 ............ A-7 39577648 .......... A-20 54629134 .......... A-34
36861557 .......... A-22 36880268 ............ A-8 39929351 .......... A-20 54629159 .......... A-34
36861839 .......... A-22 36880284 ............ A-7 43212216 .......... A-28 54629589 .......... A-17
36861847 .......... A-22 36880292 ............ A-8 54393210 .......... A-36 54629902 .......... A-57
36863363 .......... A-50 36880300 ............ A-8 A-62 54634839 .......... A-34
......................... A-53 36880318 ............A-8 54422522 ..........A-27 54637996 .......... A-28
36863371 .......... A-50 36880326 ............ A-8 54444427 .......... A-27 54638101 .......... A-28
36863413 .......... A-50 36880334 ............ A-8 54501796 ............ A-4 54638374 .......... A-44
......................... A-53 36880342 ............A-8 cerrreeneennneennnee AZD 54638382 .......... A-44
36863652 .......... A-50 36880995 .......... A-17 A-6 54639968 .......... A-27
36863660 .......... A-50 . A-33 54501838 .......... A-26 54639976 .......... A-27
36864288 .......... A-51 . A-59 A-28 54640966 .......... A-52
36864304 .......... A-51 36882223 .......... A-64 54501846 .......... A-26 54640974 .......... A-52
36864346 .......... A-33 36883585 .......... A-35 A-27 54640082 .......... A-52
36864361 .......... A-33 36884047 .......... A-16 54521430 .......... A-26 54641006 .......... A-52
36864379 .......... A-33 36884112 .......... A-18 54521448 .......... A-26 A-53
36864403 .......... A-51 36884997 .......... A-18 54540141 .......... A-18 54641022 .......... A-52
36864676 .......... A-24 36885887 .......... A-44 54542543 ............ A-2 A-53
36864677 ...coevvnnnes B-2 36892362 ............ B-2 A-3 54661426 .......... A-26
36864726 .......... A-33 36893220 .......... A-61 A-4 54661459 .......... A-26
36867778 .......... A-33 36893634 ............ A9 A-5 54663224 .......... A-51
36870350 .......... A-49 36893642 ............ A9 A-6 54663232 .......... A-51
36870590 .......... A-46 36894129 ............ A-9 54568753 .......... A-58 54663240 .......... A-50
......................... A-47 36895860 ............A-9 54568761 .......... A-57 54663265 .......... A-53
36870608 ............. B-2 36896306 ............ A-9 54568779 .......... A-57 54663273 .......... A-53
36876258 .......... A-19 36896975 .......... A-49 54568787 .......... A-57 54663281 .......... A-52
36877793 .......... A-59 B-2 54568795 .......... A-57 54663299 .......... A-52

Parts Book i-3



COMM.NO.

54665864
54665880
54668314

54669098
54669106
54669114
54670459
54672753
54672761
54672779
54672803
54672811

54675806
54675814
54675822
54675830
54675848
54685326
54685334
54687504
54688221
54688239
54688247
54690110
54690128
54690136
54691118
54691126
54691134
54691142
54691159
54691167
54691175
54691183
54691191
54692744
54699046
54699087
54699145
54699400
54699731
54699749
54699756
54699764
54699772
54699780
54699798
54700091
54700943
54703160
54706825
54710041

4

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
54715479 .......... A-49 54765946 .......... A-43
54718184 .......... A-50 B-2
.......................... A-52 54775887 ............ B-2
.......................... A-53 92304500 .......... A-25
54719646 .......... A-54 92368687 .......... A-29
54719653 .......... A-B4 . A-30
54719661 .......... A-B4 . A-48
54719695 .......... A-54 92398239 .......... A-22
54719703 .......... A-54 95000410 .......... A-22
54719711 .......... A-54 95000477 .......... A-44
54720057 .......... A-54 95010906 .......... A-43
54720065 .......... A-54 95018982 .......... A-12
54720719 .......... A-40 e, A-14
54721105 .......... A-17 95026290 .......... A-23
54721204 .......... A-B4 . A-24
54721675 .......... A-54 95043196 .......... A-25
54731617 .......... A-62 95069522 .......... A-23
.......................... A-64 95077608 ............ A-7
54731625 .......... A-62 95098703 .......... A-13
.......................... A-64 95201455 .......... A-13
54732250 .......... A-62 95219747 .......... A-34
54732482 .......... A-62 e, A-43
54734983 .......... A-61 e, A-66
54735055 .......... A-61 e, A-67
54735097 .......... A-62 e, A-69
54735204 .......... A-62 95220844 .......... A-28
54737400 .......... A-49 e, A-68
54738752 .......... A-17 95223178 .......... A-21
54738992 .......... A-61 95225116 .......... A-34
.......................... A-64 95235131 .......... A-28
54739008 .......... A-62 95239927 .......... A-12
54739032 .......... A-62 95245353 .......... A-64
54739040 .......... A-61 95264776 .......... A-28
54744156 .......... A-35 95279329 .......... A-44
54747316 .......... A-51 95287629 .......... A-39
54747324 .......... A-51 95318556 .......... A-13
54747373 .......... A-26 e, A-14
54749205 .......... A-57 95338554 .......... A-12
54750708 .......... A-16 95340428 .......... A-22
54752308 .......... A-10 95357976 .......... A-44
54757224 ............ B-2 95358040 .......... A-36
54759519 .......... A-B4 e, A-61
54759527 .......... A-54 95431292 .......... A-44
54759535 .......... A-55 95452025 .......... A-64
54759543 .......... A-55 95642484 .......... A-41
54759550 .......... A-55 95647939 .......... A-66
54760202 ............ A-2 e, A-67
54760434 .......... A-56 e, A-68
54760442 .......... A-56 e, A-69
54762182 .......... A-67 95650529 .......... A-20
54762190 .......... A-67 95673042 .......... A-12
54765367 ...cve.... B-2 95717369 .......... A-12
54765375 .......... A-49 95717377 ... A-13
............................ B-2 95772562 .......... A-64
54765383 .......... A-49 95916573 .......... A-15
............................ B-2 cerereerireesnieennnn. A-59
Parts Book

COMM.NO. PAGE

95916581 .......... A-36
.......................... A-62
95920708 .......... A-16
.......................... A-44
95922894 .......... A-19
95922902 .......... A-36
.......................... A-61
95923314 .......... A-18
.......................... A-48
95923322 .......... A-49
95923330 .......... A-19
95926028 .......... A-19
95927273 .......... A-61
95928040 .......... A-35
95928172 .......... A-66
.......................... A-67
.......................... A-68
.......................... A-69
95928867 .......... A-59
.......................... A-60
95928917 .......... A-19
95929089 .......... A-36
.......................... A-62
95930301 .......... A-35
.......................... A-39
.......................... A-40
.......................... A-43
95934170 .......... A-34
95934386 .......... A-34
95934626 .......... A-18
95934741 ............ A-9
.......................... A-15
.......................... A-59
95934907 .......... A-19
95934956 .......... A-13
95934998 .......... A-18
.......................... A-48
.......................... A-60
95935003 .......... A-36
.......................... A-61
95935011 ............ A-7
.......................... A-18
95935037 .......... A-49
.......................... A-59
95935086 .......... A-60
95937454 .......... A-67
95939914 ............ A-3
95939955 ............ A-8
95940748 .......... A-64
95940946 .......... A-36
.......................... A-61
95941084 ............ A-3
95941092 .......... A-18
95941100 .......... A-59
95944104 .......... A-35
95944575 .......... A-43



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
95944617 .......... A-66
95944633 .......... A-42
95948501 .......... A-42
95951398 .......... A-62
95953410 .......... A-35
95953493 .......... A-39
......................... A-43
95953535 .......... A-67
95953790 .......... A-62
95953873 .......... A-67
95953949 .......... A-28
......................... A-35
......................... A-68
95954079 ............ A-6
95954095 .......... A-39
95954285 .......... A-67
95954293 .......... A-40
95994877 .....cvvvn. A-6
95996179 ............ A-2
95996187 ............ A-2
96700901 ............ A-2
........................... A-3
........................... A-4
........................... A-5
........................... A-6
96700919 .......... A-16
......................... A-18
96701487 .......... A-21
96701750 ............ A-5
........................... A-6
96702295 .......... A-20
......................... A-23
96706080 .......... A-22
96706262 .......... A-20
96712179 .......... A-23
......................... A-24
96712187 .......... A-21
96716139 .......... A-21
96727896 ............ A-3

Parts Book i-5



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE

i-6 Parts Book



©2004 Ingersoll-Rand Company, Printed in the USA





